
Closed Borrower Defense Applications by Institution as of 06/30/2021 

Note: Totals may not sum due to rounding. 
School Name Rounded Closed Case Count OPEID 
No School Listed 2,640 

02606202 Everest College 1,100 
00149901 Everest University - Orlando South 870 
02291504 ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 760 
02346200 WyoTech 370 
00709100 EVEREST INSTITUTE 310 
00723401 HEALD COLLEGE - HONOLULU 260 
02098800 University of Phoenix 220 
00809300 HEALD COLLEGE - FRESNO 180 
02262300 HEALD COLLEGE 180 
00723404 HEALD COLLEGE - CONCORD 160 
00853200 HEALD COLLEGE - HAYWARD 160 
00450700 ALTIERUS CAREER COLLEGE 150 
00149904 Everest University-Tampa 140 
00723405 HEALD COLLEGE - MILPITAS 140 
00723410 HEALD COLLEGE - STOCKTON 130 
01287302 WYOTECH - EVEREST COLLEGE 120 
02593100 HEALD COLLEGE - ROSEVILLE 120 
00915705 WyoTech - Blairsville 100 
00747700 HEALD COLLEGE - RANCHO CORDOVA 90 
00723402 HEALD COLLEGE - PORTLAND 80 
01072700 DeVry University 80 
03034000 HEALD COLLEGE - SALINAS 80 
00814604 Everest University - Pompano 70 
00982800 Altierus Career Education 70 
02295000 EVEREST COLLEGE PHOENIX 70 
01035602 EVEREST INSTITUTE - EAGAN 60 
01206100 BRYMAN COLLEGE 60 
00458600 Purdue University Global 50 
00723407 HEALD COLLEGE - MODESTO 50 
00748100 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE 50 
01151002 EVEREST INSTITUTE - EVEREST COLLEGE 50 
02338700 MARINELLO SCHOOL OF BEAUTY 50 
00926701 EVEREST COLLEGE - CHESAPEAKE 40 
01102401 EVEREST COLLEGE - CHICAGO 40 
02300103 EVEREST COLLEGE - EVERETT 40 
02300105 EVEREST COLLEGE - EARTH CITY 40 
03022600 LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CULINARY ARTS 40 
00149905 Everest University - Brandon 30 
00153410 EVEREST UNIVERSITY - EVEREST COLLEGE - MILWAUKEE 30 
00188100 ASHFORD UNIVERSITY 30 
00754800 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - DENVER NORTH 30 
00915706 WyoTech - West Sacramento Campus 30 
00982804 Altierus Career Education - South Plainfield 30 



01035601 EVEREST INSTITUTE - DECATUR 30 

02113600 AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL UNIVERSITY 30 

02121800 Everest University - Everest Institute - Miami 30 

02237500 Las Vegas College 30 

02261303 Altierus Career College - Houston Hobby 30 

02300104 Altierus Career College - Tacoma 30 

02599801 Everest University - Largo 30 

03072700 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - LOS ANGELES 30 

03771300 AMERICAN CAREER INSTITUTE 30 

00145900 STRAYER UNIVERSITY 20 

00449402 EVEREST COLLEGE - ONTARIO 20 

00450303 Altierus Career College - Fort Worth South 20 

00450701 EVEREST COLLEGE- EVEREST COLLEGE, AURORA 20 

00450702 EVEREST COLLEGE- EVEREST COLLEGE, ARLINGTON 20 

00747000 Art Institute of Pittsburgh (The) 20 

00982801 EVEREST INSTITUTE- DEARBORN 20 

01185802 EVEREST COLLEGE - BURR RIDGE 20 

01185803 EVEREST COLLEGE - MELROSE PARK 20 

02100401 EVEREST INSTITUTE - KALAMAZOO 20 
02121801 EVEREST INSTITUTE - HIALEAH 20 

02179907 Argosy University - Phoenix 20 

02261302 EVEREST INSTITUTE - HOUSTON GREENSPOINT 20 

02263100 ANTHEM COLLEGE 20 

02298501 EVEREST COLLEGE - FORT WORTH 20 

02539100 Brightwood College 20 

02591100 CAREER POINT COLLEGE 20 

02617507 EVEREST COLLEGE - EVEREST INSTITUTE - BENSALEM 20 

03003200 Everest University - Everest Institute - Kendall 20 

03010600 Virginia College 20 

04051311 Art Institute of Las Vegas (The) 20 

00107400 Grand Canyon University 10 

00112300 BROOKS INSTITUTE 10 

00149902 Everest University - Melbourne 10 

00149911 Everest University - Everest College - Merrionette Park 10 

00907906 EVEREST COLLEGE- EVEREST INSTITUTE 10 

00982803 EVEREST INSTITUTE - DETROIT 10 

00982808 Altierus Career College - Atlanta 10 

01014800 COLORADO TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY 10 

01014805 COLORADO TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY - ON LINE 10 

01162600 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - SOUTH BAY 10 

02075400 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - DOWNERS 10 

02223900 DRAKE COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 10 

02313900 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - O'HARE AIRPORT 10 

02590900 WRIGHT CAREER COLLEGE 10 

02596600 ATI CAREER TRAINING CENTER 10 

02617506 Altierus Career College - Tigard 10 

03003201 EVEREST INSTITUTE - FT. LAUDERDALE 10 

03076400 BRYMAN SCHOOL OF ARIZONA (THE) 10 

03267300 Capella University 10 



03832300 DADE MEDICAL COLLEGE 10 
All Other Schools with Less than 10 Closed Applications 1,730 

TOTAL 11,960 



Pending Borrower Defense Applications* by Institution as of 06/30/2021 

Note: Totals may not sum due to rounding. 
OPEID School Name Rounded Pending Case Count 

ter4PANIROM Mir IICIMEIIIIMIIMLNEI. 28,880 
01072700 DeVry University 11,020 
02098800 University of Phoenix 8,200 
04051311 Art Institute of Las Vegas (The) 2,300 
00747000 Art Institute of Pittsburgh (The) 1,830 
02539100 Brightwood College 1,740 
00754800 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - DENVER NORTH 1,470 
02338700 MARINELLO SCHOOL OF BEAUTY 1,340 
00149901 Everest University - Orlando South 1,320 
00748100 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE 1,280 
02606202 Everest College 1,250 
00458600 Purdue University Global 1,220 
00188100 ASHFORD UNIVERSITY 1,080 
04143500 CHARLOTTE SCHOOL OF LAW 1,010 
02504200 WALDEN UNIVERSITY 930 
00149904 Everest University - Tampa 920 
01014800 COLORADO TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY 890 
03072700 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - LOS ANGELES 890 
02113600 AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL UNIVERSITY 830 
00107400 Grand Canyon University 780 
00723603 ARGOSY UNIVERSITY - THE ART INSTITUTE OF CALIFORNIA - LOS ANGELES 780 
03022600 LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CULINARY ARTS 640 
00464600 MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 630 
03267300 Capella University 600 
02179907 Argosy University - Phoenix 530 
02346200 WyoTech 520 
03010600 Virginia College 520 
03125400 Argosy University - The Art Institute of California - Hollywood 500 
01258400 Illinois Institute of Art (The) 480 
00450700 ALTIERUS CAREER COLLEGE 470 
02313900 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - O'HARE AIRPORT 470 
02327600 Argosy University - The Art Institute of California - San Diego 460 
00466600 American College for Medical Careers 440 
02223900 DRAKE COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 440 
00835000 Art Institute of Philadelphia (The) - 430 
00853200 HEALD COLLEGE - HAYWARD 430 
02590900 WRIGHT CAREER COLLEGE 430 
00709100 EVEREST INSTITUTE 420 
01303900 South University 420 
02075400 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - DOWNERS 420 
00464200 GLOBE UNIVERSITY 410 
01019500 Art Institute of Fort Lauderdale (The) 410 
03079200 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - DU PAGE 410 
00723404 HEALD COLLEGE - CONCORD 370 
00778100 Brightwood Career Institute 370 
00367400 Stevens Henager College 360 
00748600 NEW ENGLAND INSTITUTE OF ART (THE) 360 
02596600 ATI CAREER TRAINING CENTER 340 
00723405 HEALD COLLEGE - MILPITAS 330 
00927000 Art Institute of Atlanta (The) 330 
00814604 Everest University - Pompano 320 
00941200 Fortis College 320 
01048900 AMERICAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY 320 
02078900 Art Institute of Colorado (The) 320 
00512727 ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL MINNESOTA (THE) - BMC CINCINNATI 310 
00747700 HEALD COLLEGE - RANCHO CORDOVA 300 
02179900 Argosy University 290 
02262300 HEALD COLLEGE 290 
02609200 Vatterott College 290 
00145900 STRAYER UNIVERSITY 280 



00723410 HEALD COLLEGE - STOCKTON 280 
02599801 Everest University - Largo 280 
03034000 HEALD COLLEGE - SALINAS 280 
00809300 HEALD COLLEGE - FRESNO 270 
00844300 ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - SEATTLE 270 
02074000 BRANFORD HALL CAREER INSTITUTE 270 
02291300 Art Institute of Seattle (The) 270 
02295000 EVEREST COLLEGE PHOENIX 270 
02525600 ART INSTITUTE OF NEW YORK CITY (THE) 270 
03084602 Art Institute of Phoenix (The) - Art Institute of Las Vegas (The) 270 
01258401 Illinois Institute of Art (The) - The IL Institute of Art - Schaumburg 260 
02593100 HEALD COLLEGE - ROSEVILLE 260 
02110500 Miami International University of Art & Design - Art Inst of Charlotte 250 
00793800 LINCOLN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 240 
01103100 TECHNICAL CAREER INSTITUTES 240 
02362100 FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY 240 
03416300 COMPUTER SYSTEMS INSTITUTE 240 
00405700 NATIONAL AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 230 
01024800 ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL MINNESOTA (THE) 220 
02596500 ATI- CAREER TRAINING CENTER 220 
00927002 Art Institute of Atlanta (The) - Art Institute of Washington (The) 210 
01248200 ATI TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTER 210 
02616203 ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL MINNESOTA (THE) - BMC FINDLAY 210 
00458300 ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL MINNESOTA (THE) - BMC SOUTH BEND 200 
00723401 HEALD COLLEGE - HONOLULU 200 
00781900 Art Institute of Portland (The) 200 
02152100 MCCANN SCHOOL OF BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY - MIAMI-JACOBS CAREER COLLEGE 200 
03072701 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - LOS ANGELES - RIVER OAKS 200 
00842500 DAYMAR COLLEGE 190 
01014805 COLORADO TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY - ON LINE 190 
02179948 Argosy University - The Art Institute of California - Inland Empire 190 
03427400 CAREER COLLEGES OF AMERICA 190 
00887800 Miami International University of Art & Design 180 
02117100 Art Institute of Houston (The) 180 
03072702 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - CHICAGO LOOP 180 
02151900 KEISER UNIVERSITY 170 
02559316 (UNITED EDUCATION INSTITUTE) - UEI JACKSONVILLE 170 
00927003 Art Institute of Atlanta (The) - Art Institute of Tennessee-Nashville 160 
00982800 Altierus Career Education 160 
01258405 Illinois Institute of Art (The) - The Art Institute of Michigan 160 
01258406 ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF ART (THE) - THE ART INSTITUTE OF OHIO-CINCINNATI 160 
02263100 ANTHEM COLLEGE 160 
02591100 CAREER POINT COLLEGE 160 
00739800 KATHARINE GIBBS SCHOOL 150 
00915705 WyoTech - Blairsville 150 
04131400 Arizona Summit Law School 150 
02075700 Briarcliffe College 140 
02104000 HARRIS SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 140 
02559300 UNITED EDUCATION INSTITUTE 140 
02590904 WRIGHT BUSINESS SCHOOL - WRIGHT CAREER COLLEGE 140 
03771300 AMERICAN CAREER INSTITUTE 140 
04051304 Art Institute of Phoenix (The) - Art Institute of Indianapolis (The) 140 
01115900 SAWYER SCHOOL (THE) 130 
01206100 BRYMAN COLLEGE 130 
02179902 Argosy University - Atlanta 130 
00723402 HEALD COLLEGE - PORTLAND 120 
00887806 MIAMI INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF ART & DESIGN - ART INST JACKSONVILLE 120 
00979500 MISSOURI COLLEGE 120 
01287302 WYOTECH - EVEREST COLLEGE 120 
02179944 Argosy University - The Art Institute of California - Orange County 120 
02313901 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - O'HARE AIRPORT - DALLAS 120 
03480301 FORTIS COLLEGE - FORTIS INSTITUTE 120 
03969600 UEI COLLEGE 120 
00112300 BROOKS INSTITUTE 110 



00493400 Hussian College - Daymar College Clarksville 110 
00734100 INTERNATIONAL BEAUTY SCHOOL 110 
01019800 ECPI UNIVERSITY 110 
01162600 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - SOUTH BAY 110 
02151100 ATI COLLEGE OF HEALTH 110 
02237500 Las Vegas College 110 
00149902 Everest University - Melbourne 100 
00149905 Everest University - Brandon 100 
00267800 BRYANT & STRATTON COLLEGE 100 
00337100 TEMPLE UNIVERSITY 100 
00461900 Sullivan University 100 
00754801 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - DENVER SOUTH 100 
00887805 MIAMI INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF ART & DESIGN - ART INST. OF TAMPA 100 
00927004 Art Institute of Atlanta (The) - The Art Institute of Charleston 100 
00945103 ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL MINNESOTA (THE) - BMC TUCSON 100 
00977700 KAPLAN COLLEGE 100 
00991700 IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF INDIANA 100 
01031900 Fortis Institute - Towson 100 
01151002 EVEREST INSTITUTE - EVEREST COLLEGE 100 
02053000 LIBERTY UNIVERSITY 100 
02117102 ART INSTITUTE OF HOUSTON (THE) - THE ART INSTITUTE OF AUSTIN 100 
02171500 WESTERN INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY 100 
02280800 Lincoln College of Technology - West Palm 100 
02497300 Milan Institute 100 
03079201 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - FORT WORTH 100 
03395307 ICDC College 100 
00461800 Sullivan University - Dupont Circle 90 
00638500 CHAMBERLAIN UNIVERSITY 90 
00675501 BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE 90 
00739400 BERKELEY COLLEGE 90 
00748800 KAPLAN CAREER INSTITUTE 90 
02121800 Everest University - Everest Institute - Miami 90 
02134500 LA' JAMES INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE 90 
02179943 Argosy University - The Art Institute of California - San Francisco 90 
02179945 Argosy University - The Art Institute of California - Sacramento 90 
02263102 ANTHEM COLLEGE - ST. LOUIS PARK 90 
02283800 BEAUTY SCHOOLS OF AMERICA 90 
02332800 Center for Employment Training 90 
02532100 BUSINESS CAREER TRAINING INSTITUTE 90 
02557800 ART INSTITUTE OF YORK (THE) - PENNSYLVANIA 90 
03099800 ILLINOIS SCHOOL OF HEALTH CAREERS 90 
03549300 Ultimate Medical Academy 90 
00491001 Brightwood Career Institute - Philadelphia 80 
00675500 BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE (THE -) 80 
00716400 BRYAN UNIVERSITY 80 
00753100 ACADEMY OF ART UNIVERSITY 80 
00754802 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - ANAHEIM 80 
00754803 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - INLAND EMPIRE 80 
00754805 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - HOUSTON SOUTH 80 
00832200 DEVRY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 80 
00888700 Concorde Career College 80 
00915706 WyoTech - West Sacramento Campus 80 
00931302 DAYMAR COLLEGE - LOUISVILLE 80 
02065500 BROOKS COLLEGE 80 
02174900 INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY OF DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY - COLLINS COLLEGE 80 
02305800 FLORIDA CAREER COLLEGE 80 
02326203 Brightwood College - Charlotte 80 
02351901 Brightwood College - Bakersfield 80 
02594300 CollegeAmerica Denver 80 
02614900 SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE 80 
03003200 Everest University - Everest Institute - Kendall 80 
03006800 LE CORDON BLEU INSTITUTE OF CULINARY ARTS 80 
03148300 AMERICAN BEAUTY ACADEMY 80 
03339400 WESTERN GOVERNORS UNIVERSITY 80 



03390300 LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 80 
03804400 Gwinnett College 80 
00238300 CROWN COLLEGE 70 
00258000 Southern New Hampshire University 70 
00467300 Baker College 70 
00729600 Coleman University 70 
00780400 STAR CAREER ACADEMY 70 
00793804 LINCOLN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY - GRAND PRAIRIE 70 
02108200 ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL MINNESOTA (THE) - BMC LOUISVILLE 70 
02120700 SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY COLLEGE 70 
02179901 Argosy University - Twin Cities 70 
02241800 AMERICAN CAREER COLLEGE 70 
02275100 Concorde Career Institute 70 
02289802 KAPLAN CAREER INSTITUTE - KAPLAN COLLEGE 70 
02306800 Miller-Motte College 70 
02326303 FORTIS INSTITUTE - PALM SPRINGS CAMPUS 70 
02539600 MIAMI INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF ART & DESIGN - ART INSTITUTE DALLAS 70 
02559301 UNITED EDUCATION INSTITUTE - SAN BERNARDINO 70 
02559309 United Education Institute - Chula Vista 70 
03115802 Brightwood College - Laredo 70 
03374300 FLORIDA COASTAL SCHOOL OF LAW 70 
03493300 All-State Career 70 
03545300 University of the Rockies 70 
03819300 AMERICAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 70 
03832300 DADE MEDICAL COLLEGE 70 
04039300 Sullivan and Cogliano Training Centers 70 
04051308 ART INSTITUTE OF PHOENIX (THE) - BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE - AKRON 70 
00380700 MOUNTAIN STATE UNIVERSITY 60 
00464604 MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS - ST. CLOUD 60 
00489800 McCann School of Business & Technology 60 
00736200 MEDTECH COLLEGE 60 
00750700 GIBBS COLLEGE 60 
00780401 STAR CAREER ACADEMY - STAR BRICK 60 
00927005 ART INSTITUTE OF ATLANTA (THE) - ART INSTITUTE OF DECATUR 60 
00946609 Brightwood College - Corpus Christi 60 
00962100 HERZING UNIVERSITY 60 
01085400 Thomas Jefferson School of Law 60 
01102401 EVEREST COLLEGE - CHICAGO 60 
01164700 SBI CAMPUS - AN AFFILIATE OF SANFORD-BROWN 60 
02158400 Harrison College 60 
02179919 Argosy University - Dallas 60 
02352200 LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CULINARY ARTS IN CHICAGO 60 
02539102 Brightwood College - Riverside 60 
02559303 UNITED EDUCATION INSTITUTE - SAN DIEGO 60 
02559304 UNITED EDUCATION INSTITUTE - ONTARIO 60 
02584200 NEWBRIDGE COLLEGE 60 
02614201 Miller - Motte Technical College 60 
03001200 MCNALLY SMITH COLLEGE OF MUSIC 60 
03069500 SAGE COLLEGE 60 
03071801 ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - EVERETT 60 
03077800 ROSS COLLEGE-CANTON 60 
03079202 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - ATLANTA MIDTOWN 60 
03085200 HARRISON CAREER INSTITUTE 60 
03095500 ASA COLLEGE 60 
03096300 FORTIS INSTITUTE 60 
03115803 Brightwood College - Beaumont 60 
03196300 Lincoln Technical Institute - Somerville 60 
03358300 ALLEN SCHOOL 60 
03409500 Chester Career College 60 
04037300 LOS ANGELES FILM SCHOOL (THE) 60 
04051309 ART INSTITUTE OF PHOENIX (THE) - BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE - N. KENTUCKY 60 
04051310 ART INSTITUTE OF PHOENIX (THE) - BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE - MIAMI 60 
00158300 MORRIS BROWN COLLEGE 50 
00266700 DOWLING COLLEGE 50 



00319100 CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY 50 
00450701 EVEREST COLLEGE- EVEREST COLLEGE, AURORA 50 
00450702 EVEREST COLLEGE- EVEREST COLLEGE, ARLINGTON 50 
00748801 KAPLAN CAREER INSTITUTE - KAPLAN CAREER INSTITUTE - BOSTON 50 
00754700 LINCOLN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY - DENVER 50 
00793600 Lincoln College of Technology - Columbia 50 
00926701 EVEREST COLLEGE - CHESAPEAKE 50 
00946607 Brightwood College - McAllen 50 
00972200 Empire Beauty School 50 
00974800 Carrington College 50 
00982801 EVEREST INSTITUTE- DEARBORN 50 
01031600 LINCOLN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY - MELROSE PARK 50 
01035601 EVEREST INSTITUTE - DECATUR 50 
01049000 REGENCY BEAUTY INSTITUTE 50 
01185802 EVEREST COLLEGE - BURR RIDGE 50 
01289100 ANTONELLI COLLEGE 50 
02116011 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE - NEW YORK 50 
02117104 ART INSTITUTE OF HOUSTON (THE) - THE ART INSTITUTE OF SAN ANTONIO 50 
02121801 EVEREST INSTITUTE - HIALEAH 50 
02155300 CHICAGO SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY 50 
02179903 Argosy University - Washington D.C. Area 50 
02179909 Argosy University - Tampa 50 
02179932 Argosy University - Inland Empire 50 
02202300 PITTSBURGH CAREER INSTITUTE 50 
02289801 KAPLAN CAREER INSTITUTE - KAPLAN CAREER INSTITUTE 50 
02296605 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - ADDISON 50 
02300104 Altierus Career College - Tacoma 50 
02306302 Brightwood College - Fresno 50 
02312202 Brightwood College - Friendswood 50 
02319300 COMPUTER LEARNING CENTER 50 
02549005 Brightwood College - Palm Springs 50 
02559305 UNITED EDUCATION INSTITUTE - ENCINO 50 
02590903 WRIGHT BUSINESS SCHOOL - WRIGHT CAREER COLLEGE 50 
02591905 Brightwood College - Brownsville 50 
02599705 Vatterott College - Sunset Hills 50 
02605501 REMINGTON COLLEGE - MOBILE 50 
03010802 Fortis Institute - Birmingham 50 
03026500 Remington College 50 
03052200 COURT REPORTING INSTITUTE,INC 50 
03062700 PLATT COLLEGE 50 
03069302 WESTERN CAREER COLLEGE - FREMONT 50 
03076400 BRYMAN SCHOOL OF ARIZONA (THE) 50 
03272303 Brightwood College - Arlington 50 
03424400 All-State Career - Fortis College - Houston South 50 
03427401 CAREER COLLEGES OF AMERICA - SAN BERNARDINO 50 
03513300 LACY COSMETOLOGY SCHOOL 50 
03618300 INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL ARTS 50 
03813300 Northcentral University 50 
04051333 ART INSTITUTE OF PHOENIX (THE) - BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE - BIRMINGHAM 50 
04131900 FASTTRAIN OF MIAMI 50 
00108100 ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 40 
00132800 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 40 
00140100 POST UNIVERSITY 40 
00150900 Nova Southeastern University-Davie 40 
00264900 SANTA FE UNIVERSITY OF ART AND DESIGN 40 
00464601 MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS - BROOKLYN CENTER 40 
00464606 MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS - BLAINE 40 
00499203 Miller-Motte Technical College 40 
00675508 BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE (THE) - BIRMINGHAM 40 
00743700 PITTSBURGH TECHNICAL COLLEGE 40 
00780402 STAR CAREER ACADEMY - STAR EGG HARBOR 40 
00822100 Universal Technical Institute 40 
00841700 STENOTYPE INSTITUTE OF JACKSONVILLE 40 
00907906 EVEREST COLLEGE- EVEREST INSTITUTE 40 



00927007 ART INSTITUTE OF ATLANTA (THE) - THE ART INSTITUTE OF VIRGINIA BEACH 40 
00959100 COMPUTER LEARNING CENTERS, INC. LOS ANGELES 40 
00982804 Altierus Career Education - South Plainfield 40 
01021700 INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY OF DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY - NASHVILLE 40 
01072714 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - DECATUR 40 
01086100 WEST VIRGINIA BUSINESS COLLEGE 40 
01116600 Broadview College 40 
01146000 National University - La Jolla 40 
01157400 BAUDER COLLEGE 40 
01303913 SOUTH UNIVERSITY - THE ART INSTITUTE OF FORT WORTH 40 
02091702 Brightwood College - Chula Vista 40 
02179908 Argosy University - San Francisco Bay Area 40 
02179918 Argosy University - Sarasota 40 
02179939 ARGOSY UNIVERSITY - THE ART INSTITUTE OF CALIFORNIA - SILICON VALLEY 40 
02201802 KAPLAN COLLEGE - HAMMOND 40 
02217100 PIMA MEDICAL INSTITUTE 40 
02246000 Ross University, School of Medicine 40 
02261302 EVEREST INSTITUTE - HOUSTON GREENSPOINT 40 
02261303 Altierus Career College - Houston Hobby 40 
02298501 EVEREST COLLEGE - FORT WORTH 40 
02313902 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - O'HARE AIRPORT - ATLANTA NORTHIAKE 40 
02559310 UNITED EDUCATION INSTITUTE - WEST COVINA 40 
02576900 CHARTER COLLEGE 40 
02599701 Vatterott College - Kansas City 40 
02599710 Vatterott College - Vatterott Career College - Memphis 40 
03067500 Institute of Technology 40 
03079900 CITY COLLEGE 40 
03115804 KAPLAN COLLEGE-LUBBOCK 40 
03123900 SOUTHEASTERN COLLEGE 40 
03232304 Lincoln Technical Institute - Lincoln 40 
03380301 STAR CAREER ACADEMY - STAR PHILADELPHIA 40 
03380303 STAR CAREER ACADEMY - STAR CLIFTON 40 
03693300 CARNEGIE CAREER COLLEGE 40 
03903500 SOUTH ERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 40 
04051312 ART INSTITUTE OF PHOENIX (THE) - BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE - MICHIGAN CITY 40 
04132000 FASTTRAIN OF FORT LAUDERDALE 40 
00146600 BARRY UNIVERSITY 30 
00148400 FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE AT JACKSONVILLE 30 
00174600 Roosevelt University - State Street 30 
00270400 College of New Rochelle (The) 30 
00275100 LONG ISLAND UNIVERSITY 30 
00293700 King's College 30 
00312100 Tiffin University 30 
00422002 Purdue University Global - Cedar Rapids 30 
00446700 TUCSON COLLEGE 30 
00450301 EVEREST COLLEGE - MCLEAN 30 
00464605 MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS - ROCHESTER 30 
00472900 MOUNT WASHINGTON COLLEGE 30 
00739802 KATHARINE GIBBS SCHOOL (THE) - PHILADELPHIA 30 
00750601 LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - UNION 30 
00767800 SPARTAN COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS AND TECHNOLOGY 30 
00784400 SBI CAMPUS - AN AFFILIATE OF SANFORD-BROWN - SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE 30 
00793803 LINCOLN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY - NASHVILLE 30 
00922800 DEVRY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 30 
00946610 Brightwood College - Fort Worth 30 
00957200 COMPUTER LEARNING CENTER OF ALEXANDRIA 30 
00974300 BELLEVUE UNIVERSITY 30 
01005700 AMERICAN COMMERCIAL COLLEGE 30 
01035602 EVEREST INSTITUTE - EAGAN 30 
01085101 BRANFORD HALL CAREER INSTITUTE - JERSEY CITY 30 
01111200 FASHION INSTITUTE OF DESIGN & MERCHANDISING - 30 
01162601 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - SOUTH BAY - ARLINGTON BALLSTON 30 
01162602 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - SOUTH BAY - ANNANDALE 30 
01185803 EVEREST COLLEGE - MELROSE PARK 30 



01212803 LINCOLN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY-VINE 30 
01212804 LINCOLN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY - NORTHLAND 30 
01258407 ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF ART (THE) - THE IL INSTITUTE OF ART-TINLEY PARK 30 
02100401 EVEREST INSTITUTE - KALAMAZOO 30 
02110800 California College San Diego 30 
02113601 AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL UNIVERSITY - LOS ANGELES 30 
02116001 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE - TREVOSE 30 
02116006 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - FT. LAUDERDALE 30 
02117103 ART INSTITUTE OF HOUSTON (THE) - THE ART INSTITUTE OF HOUSTON-NORTH 30 
02149300 SCS BUSINESS AND TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 30 
02179905 Argosy University - Hawaii 30 
02179914 Argosy University - Nashville 30 
02179921 Argosy University - Schaumburg 30 
02179928 Argosy University - Los Angeles 30 
02179930 Argosy University - Denver 30 
02201803 KAPLAN COLLEGE - MILWAUKEE 30 
02201806 Brightwood College - Indianapolis 30 
02218700 NUC University- Florida Technical College - Orlando 30 
02218800 BROOKLINE COLLEGE 30 
02219500 Mildred Elley 30 
02266200 HELMS CAREER INSTITUTE 30 
02274100 LA' JAMES INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE - DES MOINES 30 
02288500 PHILLIPS JUNIOR COLLEGE 30 
02300103 EVEREST COLLEGE - EVERETT 30 
02300105 EVEREST COLLEGE - EARTH CITY 30 
02308900 MASTERS OF COSMETOLOGY COLLEGE 30 
02326306 FORTIS INSTITUTE - MIAMI CAMPUS 30 
02332900 DEVRY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-POMONA 30 
02342700 Fortis College - Norfolk 30 
02559312 United Education Institute - Garden Grove 30 
02599702 Vatterott College - Springfield 30 
03030600 CORTIVA INSTITUTE 30 
03031402 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - ORLANDO 30 
03031409 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY OF DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY 30 
03035800 HERITAGE INSTITUTE 30 
03069300 WESTERN CAREER COLLEGE 30 
03071803 ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - MORRISVILLE 30 
03115100 HERITAGE COLLEGE 30 
03272301 KAPLAN COLLEGE - MIDLAND 30 
03304300 Centura College 30 
03380302 STAR CAREER ACADEMY - STAR NEWARK 30 
03399300 BRYAN COLLEGE 30 
03426400 ANTHEM INSTITUTE 30 
03441400 NEWBRIDGE COLLEGE - SAN DIEGO EAST 30 
03480304 FORTIS COLLEGE - GRAND PRAIRIE CAMPUS 30 
03534300 JONES INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY 30 
03564300 INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF HEALTH, BEAUTY & TECHNOLOGY 30 
03740400 ATI COLLEGE 30 
03763300 MEDICAL PROFESSIONAL INSTITUTE 30 
03969601 U El COLLEGE-RIVERSIDE 30 
04121500 COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 30 
04123200 INSTITUTE OF ALLIED MEDICAL PROFESSIONS 30 
04132100 FASTTRAIN OF TAMPA 30 
04132200 FASTTRAIN OF JACKSONVILLE 30 
04227900 Morthland College 30 
00104700 Troy University 20 
00115300 CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, NORTHRIDGE 20 
00121000 HEALD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 20 
00146700 BETHUNE COOKMAN UNIVERSITY 20 
00148000 FLORIDA AGRICULTURAL & MECHANICAL UNIVERSITY 20 
00152600 SAINT LEO UNIVERSITY 20 
00153700 University of South Florida 20 
00157400 GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00166500 Columbia College Chicago 20 



00167100 DEPAUL UNIVERSITY 20 
00170300 National Louis University - Kendall College at National Louis Universi 20 
00219300 MOUNT IDA COLLEGE 20 
00229000 MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00232900 Wayne State University 20 
00252100 WEBSTER UNIVERSITY 20 
00262900 Rutgers, the State University of New Jersey 20 
00273200 HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY 20 
00278500 New York University 20 
00283400 EXCELSIOR COLLEGE 20 
00332900 Pennsylvania State University (The) 20 
00340400 JOHNSON & WALES UNIVERSITY 20 
00364200 Texas Southern University 20 
00367403 Stevens Henager College-Salt Lake City 20 
00395400 UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA-MAIN CAMPUS 20 
00450302 EVEREST COLLEGE-SANTA ANA 20 
00450303 Altierus Career College - Fort Worth South 20 
00458601 Kaplan University 20 
00458608 Purdue University Global - Omaha 20 
00458612 Purdue University Global - Hagerstown 20 
00464201 GLOBE UNIVERSITY - EAU CLAIRE 20 
00464602 MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS - PLYMOUTH 20 
00464603 MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS - SHAKOPEE 20 
00466604 Salter School (The) - Fall River Campus 20 
00479900 Monroe College 20 
00489805 MCCANN SCHOOL OF BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY - SCRANTON 20 
00491005 KAPLAN CAREER INSTITUTE - KAPLAN COLLEGE, JACKSONVILLE 20 
00520307 REMINGTON COLLEGE - LAFAYETTE 20 
00675506 BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE (THE) - OKLAHOMA CITY 20 
00723407 HEALD COLLEGE - MODESTO 20 
00736202 MEDTECH COLLEGE - GREE NWOOD 20 
00747001 ART INSTITUTE OF PITTSBURGH (THE) - SANTA MONICA 20 
00750703 GIBBS COLLEGE - KATHARINE GIBBS SCHOOL CENTENNIAL 20 
00751800 Apex Technical School 20 
00758600 REMINGTON COLLEGE -TAMPA 20 
00777700 REMINGTON COLLEGE - CLEVELAND 20 
00778102 KAPLAN CAREER INSTITUTE - CAREER CENTERS OF TEXAS - FORT WORTH 20 
00822103 Universal Technical Institute - California 20 
00850101 Rasmussen College 20 
00869410 RASMUSSEN COLLEGE - OCALA 20 
00888900 LEHIGH VALLEY COLLEGE 20 
00927006 ART INSTITUTE OF ATLANTA (THE) - ART INSTITUTE OF WASHINGTON-DULLES 20 
00931305 Daymar College - Bellevue 20 
00931307 DAYMAR COLLEGE - PADUCAH 20 
00963500 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY 20 
00982803 EVEREST INSTITUTE - DETROIT 20 
00998200 VICTORY UNIVERSITY 20 
01031906 FORTIS INSTITUTE - FORTIS COLLEGE 20 
01040500 PINNACLE CAREER INSTITUTE 20 
01063300 Houston Community College 20 
01072704 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - NEWARK 20 
01072706 DeVry University - Ontario 20 
01072711 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - ORLANDO 20 
01072719 DEVRY COLLEGE OF NEW YORK 20 
01072720 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - COLUMBUS 20 
01072724 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - IRVING 20 
01072754 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - HOUSTON 20 
01077900 PORTER AND CHESTER INSTITUTE 20 
01083100 NEW COLLEGE OF CALIFORNIA 20 
01091300 Madison Media Institute 20 
01114500 LONE STAR COLLEGE SYSTEM 20 
01164400 University of Maryland Global Campus 20 
01212801 LINCOLN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY - FLORENCE 20 
01258408 ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF ART (THE) - THE ART INSTITUTE OF MICHIGAN - TROY 20 



01262700 THOMAS M. COOLEY LAW SCHOOL 20 
01284600 LAWTON SCHOOL FOR MEDICAL AND DENTAL ASSISTANTS 20 
01303907 SOUTH UNIVERSITY-COLUMBIA 20 
02052002 KAPLAN COLLEGE - FLORIDA EDUCATION CENTER - LAUDERHILL 20 
02055200 Harrington College of Design 20 
02065501 BROOKS COLLEGE - SUNNYVALE 20 
02074800 LIFE UNIVERSITY 20 
02078905 ART INSTITUTE OF COLORADO (THE) - PHOENIX BRANCH 20 
02079800 HEALD COLLEGE, SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 20 
02103200 BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE-MERRILLVILLE 20 
02116005 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE - LANDOVER 20 
02116008 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - ATLANTA 20 
02116009 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS 20 
02119200 COURT REPORTING INSTITUTE OF ST LOUIS 20 
02127900 SOJOURNER-DOUGLASS COLLEGE 20 
02128000 SUPERIOR TRAINING SERVICES 20 
02131500 NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 20 
02141500 SAVANNAH COLLEGE OF ART AND DESIGN 20 
02152102 ACADEMY OF COURT REPORTING AND TECHNOLOGY - MIAMI-JACOBS CAREER COLLEG 20 
02174600 MARINELLO SCHOOL OF BEAUTY - BELL 20 
02179913 Argosy University - Seattle 20 
02179926 ARGOSY UNIVERSITY - ORANGE COUNTY 20 
02179929 Argosy University - San Diego 20 
02180100 ROSS MEDICAL EDUCATION CENTER 20 
02202301 SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE - SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE 20 
02205203 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - ST. PETERS 20 
02241801 AMERICAN CAREER COLLEGE - ANAHEIM 20 
02245504 FORTIS COLLEGE - LARGO CAMPUS 20 
02248200 Milan Institute of Cosmetology 20 
02255600 MARINELLO SCHOOL OF BEAUTY - PARAMOUNT 20 
02263104 ANTHEM COLLEGE - ANTHEM CAREER COLLEGE - NASHVILLE 20 
02293202 ATI CAREER TRAINING CENTER - ATI COLLEGE OF HEALTH MIAMI 20 
02295002 EVEREST COLLEGE PHOENIX - MESA CAMPUS 20 
02296500 MASTERS INSTITUTE 20 
02312201 TEXAS SCHOOL OF BUSINESS - SOUTHWEST CAMPUS 20 
02312203 TEXAS SCHOOL OF BUSINESS - EAST CAMPUS 20 
02314800 BALTIMORE INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE 20 
02322000 COMPUTER LEARNING CENTERS, INC. SAN FRANCISCO 20 
02326300 Fortis College - Fortis Institute - Cookeville 20 
02330100 Pioneer Pacific College 20 
02337800 COLLEGE OF OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 20 
02491100 Beckfield College 20 
02491500 Southwest University of Visual Arts 20 
02495500 All-State Career School 20 
02502702 UEI (UNITED EDUCATION INSTITUTE) -JACKSONVILLE 20 
02521500 LAMSON COLLEGE 20 
02539900 STAR TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 20 
02559400 I NTE RCOAST COLLEGES 20 
02586800 HARRISON CAREER INSTITUTE- 20 
02588904 MEDTECH INSTITUTE- MEDTECH COLLEGE 20 
02596503 ATI- CAREER TRAINING CENTER - HOUSTON (#038) 20 
02599703 Vatterott College - Joplin 20 
02599712 VATTEROTT COLLEGE - ST. CHARLES 20 
02599718 Vatterott College - L'Ecole Culinaire 20 
02606800 Miller-Motte College - McCann - Monroe 20 
02611004 HERITAGE COLLEGE-KANSAS CITY 20 
02615001 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - DALLAS 20 
02616401 SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE - TAMPA 20 
02616402 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE - ISELIN 20 
02616703 LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CULINARY ARTS - LAS VEGAS 20 
02617503 EVEREST COLLEGE-VANCOUVER 20 
02617506 Altierus Career College - Tigard 20 
03003201 EVEREST INSTITUTE - FT. LAUDERDALE 20 
03006801 PENNSYLVANIA CULINARY INSTITUTE - LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CUL ARTS 20 



03010603 Virginia College - Jackson 20 
03010803 Fortis Institute - Birmingham, Alabama 20 
03022601 LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CULIANRY ARTS - ATLANTA 20 
03031403 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CULINARY ARTS 20 
03062300 WESTECH COLLEGE 20 
03064200 COMPUTER LEARNING CENTER OF ANAHEIM 20 
03067501 Institute of Technology - Modesto 20 
03071802 ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - WICHITA 20 
03076402 BRYMAN SCHOOL OF ARIZONA (THE) - ANTHEM COLLEGE - ORLANDO 20 
03120300 CollegeAmerica - Flagstaff 20 
03126800 PACIFICA GRADUATE INSTITUTE 20 
03348400 MATTIA COLLEGE 20 
03426300 COLLEGE OF HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONS (THE) 20 
03427402 CAREER COLLEGES OF AMERICA - LOS ANGELES 20 
03448300 BUSINESS INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES 20 
03866300 GALIANO CAREER ACADEMY 20 
03973300 SAE EXPRESSION COLLEGE 20 
04116000 VIDEO SYMPHONY ENTERTRAINING 20 
04122300 Grantham University 20 
04132300 INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL EDUCATION 20 
04184800 VANTAGE COLLEGE 20 
00100200 ALABAMA AGRICULTURAL & MECHANICAL UNIVERSITY 10 
00100500 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00105700 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH ALABAMA 10 
00108300 University of Arizona (The) 10 
00134201 WHITTIER COLLEGE - COLLEGE OF LAW 10 
00141600 UNIVERSITY OF BRIDGEPORT 10 
00144800 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 10 
00147900 EMBRY-RIDDLE AERONAUTICAL UNIVERSITY 10 
00148100 Florida Atlantic University 10 
00148900 FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00149700 JONES COLLEGE 10 
00149906 Altierus Career College - Orange Park 10 
00152800 ST. PETERSBURG COLLEGE 10 
00153300 TALLAHASSEE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 10 
00153600 University of Miami 10 
00154400 Albany State University 10 
00156200 GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY - PC-DECATUR 10 
00159000 SAVANNAH STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00169400 CHICAGO STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00180500 INDIANA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 10 
00181300 Indiana University - Purdue University Indianapolis 10 
00182200 INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY 10 
00208300 Morgan State University 10 
00212300 BECKER COLLEGE 10 
00224900 Davenport University 10 
00227800 Lansing Community College 10 
00245600 Columbia College 10 
00251800 UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - KANSAS CITY 10 
00251900 UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - SAINT LOUIS 10 
00256900 UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA - LAS VEGAS 10 
00261700 MONTCLAIR STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00265700 NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00277200 MERCY COLLEGE 10 
00278200 NEW YORK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 10 
00279100 PACE UNIVERSITY 10 
00287200 MONROE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 10 
00292300 East Carolina University 10 
00295000 North Carolina Central University 10 
00305100 KENT STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00325600 DREXEL UNIVERSITY 10 
00338801 VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY - SCHOOL OF LAW 10 
00342000 BENEDICT COLLEGE 10 
00350900 UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS (THE) 10 



00351000 MIDDLE TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00352200 TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00359400 UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS 10 
00363000 Prairie View Agricultural & Mechanical University 10 
00365200 UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON 10 
00367401 Stevens Henager College - Orem Campus 10 
00367406 Stevens Henager College - Boise, ID 10 
00367409 Stevens Henager College - Independence University 10 
00371200 TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE 10 
00373500 VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH UNIVERSITY 10 
00373900 SAINT PAUL'S COLLEGE 10 
00376500 NORFOLK STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00399100 GREENVILLE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 10 
00456800 Midstate College 10 
00458607 Purdue University Global - Cedar Falls 10 
00458609 Purdue University Global - Lincoln 10 
00458615 Kaplan University - Portland 10 
00461700 National College 10 
00464205 GLOBE UNIVERSITY - LA CROSSE 10 
00469210 Dorsey School of Business - Dearborn 10 
00473000 MCINTOSH COLLEGE 10 
00473100 DANIEL WEBSTER COLLEGE 10 
00493200 DRAUGHONS COLLEGE 10 
00493800 South College 10 
00675000 VALENCIA COLLEGE 10 
00686700 COLUMBUS STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE- MAIN CAMPUS 10 
00736204 MEDTECH COLLEGE - FORT WAYNE 10 
00740100 Mandl School 10 
00740500 WOOD TOBE - COBURN SCHOOL 10 
00750701 GIBBS COLLEGE - KATHARINE GIBBS SCHOOL 10 
00757200 AMERICAN MUSICAL & DRAMATIC ACADEMY 10 
00779100 WILFRED ACADEMY OF HAIR & BEAUTY CULTURE 10 
00793809 LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - WHITESTONE 10 
00793810 LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - MAHWAH 10 
00863500 IBMC COLLEGE 10 
00887809 Miami International University of Art & Design - Art Inst Raleigh 10 
00897600 CLAYTON STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00914500 Governors State University 10 
00931309 DAYMAR COLLEGE - LOUISVILLE EAST 10 
00943200 ESS COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 10 
00972100 Bradford School 10 
00974801 CARRINGTON COLLEGE - SAN LEANDRO CAMPUS 10 
00982808 Altierus Career College - Atlanta 10 
01014814 COLORADO TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY - NORTH KANSAS CITY 10 
01035100 PSI INSTITUTE 10 
01072702 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - PHOENIX 10 
01072712 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - MIRAMAR 10 
01072717 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - KANSAS CITY 10 
01072718 DeVry University - Iselin 10 
01072722 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - FORT WASHINGTON 10 
01085102 Branford Hall Career Institute - North Brunswick 10 
01088100 STARK STATE COLLEGE 10 
01171900 Universidad Ana G. MACndez - Gurabo Campus 10 
01212802 LINCOLN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY - FRANKLIN 10 
01246102 Lincoln Technical Institute - Moorestown 10 
01246103 Lincoln Technical Institute - Paramus 10 
01248209 ATI CAREER TRAINING CENTER - GARLAND 10 
01287200 NORTH-WEST COLLEGE 10 
01291100 MARINELLO SCHOOL OF BEAUTY - HUNTINGTON BEACH 10 
01303914 SOUTH UNIVERSITY - NOVI 10 
01303922 SOUTH UNIVERSITY - CLEVELAND 10 
02075702 Briarcliffe College - Bohemia 10 
02100502 UNIVERSAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE- MOTORCYCLE MECHANICS INSTITUTE DIVISION 10 
02100505 UNIVERSAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE -UNIVERSAL TECHNICAL INST OF N. CA, INC. 10 



02106600 AMERICAN INSTITUTE 10 
02113604 AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL UNIVERSITY - DUNWOODY 10 
02119202 COURT REPORTING INSTITUTE OF DALLAS - COURT REPORTING INST OF HOUSTON 10 
02131600 PENNCO TECH 10 
02152105 ACADEMY OF COURT REPORTING AND TECHNOLOGY - ACADEMY OF COURT REPORTING 10 
02158410 Harrison College - East 10 
02179935 Argosy University - Salt Lake City 10 
02179937 Argosy University - Western State University College of Law 10 
02205207 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - MILWAUKEE 10 
02218500 SOUTH TEXAS VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 10 
02244900 Goodwin University 10 
02253900 Miller-Motte College - Berks Technical Institute 10 
02261301 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY - HOUSTON GALLERIA 10 
02263101 ANTHEM COLLEGE - SACRAMENTO 10 
02294900 INSTITUTE OF AUDIO RESEARCH 10 
02301300 PRISM CAREER INSTITUTE 10 
02303600 Fortis College - Ravenna 10 
02311200 AMERICAN SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY 10 
02319000 COMPUTER LEARNING CENTERS,INC. CHICAGO 10 
02341002 FORTIS COLLEGE - MONTGOMERY 10 
02341005 FORTIS COLLEGE - MONTGOMERY NURSING CAMPUS 10 
02504201 WALDEN UNIVERSITY - FLORIDA 10 
02540800 GLOBE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 10 
02541200 Stratford University 10 
02549400 Miller-Motte College - STVT - McAllen 10 
02569306 LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CULINARY ARTS - SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE 10 
02572800 VISTA COLLEGE 10 
02576200 MID-CONTINENT UNIVERSITY 10 
02577900 SANTA BARBARA BUSINESS COLLEGE 10 
02584201 NEWBRIDGE COLLEGE - 10 
02588902 MEDTECH INSTITUTE - SILVER SPRING 10 
02590901 WRIGHT BUSINESS SCHOOL 10 
02596502 ATI- CAREER TRAINING CENTER - OKLAHOMA CITY (#037) 10 
02596601 ATI CAREER TRAINING CENTER - RICHARDSON 10 
02599706 Vatterott College - Tulsa 10 
02609202 VATTEROTT COLLEGE - ST. JOSEPH 10 
02611005 HERITAGE COLLEGE - WICHITA 10 
02614205 Miller - Motte Technical College - Miller - Motte College - Greenville 10 
02616403 SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE - SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - WEST ALLIS 10 
02617507 EVEREST COLLEGE - EVEREST INSTITUTE - BENSALEM 10 
02617508 EVEREST COLLEGE - WOODBRIDGE 10 
03006802 PENNSYLVANIA CULINARY INSTITUTE - LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE BOSTON 10 
03010602 Virginia College - Huntsville 10 
03010604 Virginia College - Austin 10 
03022602 LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CULINARY ARTS - MINNEAPOLIS/ST. PAUL 10 
03062701 PLATT COLLEGE - ONTARIO 10 
03072500 WORLD MEDICINE INSTITUTE 10 
03076403 BRYMAN SCHOOL OF ARIZONA (THE) - ANTHEM COLLEGE - IRVING 10 
03076404 BRYMAN SCHOOL OF ARIZONA (THE) - ANTHEM INSTITUTE - LAS VEGAS 10 
03076405 BRYMAN SCHOOL OF ARIZONA (THE) - ANTHEM CAREER COLLEGE - MEMPHIS 10 
03091100 ACT COLLEGE 10 
03128700 MT. SIERRA COLLEGE 10 
03162300 FOUR-D COLLEGE 10 
03294300 BLUE CLIFF COLLEGE 10 
03308300 BRISTOL UNIVERSITY 10 
03368300 MIDWEST TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 10 
03450302 MARINELLO SCHOOL OF BEAUTY - OVERLAND PARK 10 
03523300 Aviation Institute Of Maintenance 10 
03625300 PERFORMANCE TRAINING INSTITUTE 10 
03789300 UNITECH TRAINING ACADEMY 10 
04119400 Aveda Institute - South Florida 10 
04131901 FASTTRAIN OF MIAMI - KENDALL 10 
04134100 JERSEY COLLEGE 10 

No School Listed 10 



All Other Schools with Less than 10 Pending Applications 8,7301 
TOTAL 128,380 
*Please note the total number of pending applications includes those in the Awaiting Adjudication and Pending Notification categories. 



Ineligible Borrower Defense Applications by Institution as of 06/30/2021 

Note: Totals may not sum due to rounding. 
OPEID School Name Rounded Ineligible Case Count 

toymmaationlfl - tII) 20,030 
02291504 ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 6,410 
01072700 DeVry University 6,210 
02606202 Everest College 5,570 
00458600 Purdue University Global 3,710 
00149901 Everest University - Orlando South 3,290 
00748100 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE 2,880 
03022600 LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CULINARY ARTS 2,050 
03010600 Virginia College 1,790 
00450700 ALTIERUS CAREER COLLEGE 1,600 
00188100 ASHFORD UNIVERSITY 1,450 
00149904 Everest University - Tampa 1,380 
00709100 EVEREST INSTITUTE 1,370 
02346200 WyoTech 1,310 
02113600 AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL UNIVERSITY 1,190 
02075400 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - DOWNERS 930 
01014800 COLORADO TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY 900 
00853200 HEALD COLLEGE - HAYWARD 890 
00747000 Art Institute of Pittsburgh (The) 840 
00915705 WyoTech - Blairsville 740 
00723401 HEALD COLLEGE-HONOLULU 710 
00814604 Everest University - Pompano 700 
00112300 BROOKS INSTITUTE 660 
00809300 HEALD COLLEGE-FRESNO 650 
00723410 HEALD COLLEGE - STOCKTON 640 
00723404 HEALD COLLEGE-CONCORD 630 
00723405 HEALD COLLEGE - MILPITAS 630 
02504200 WALDEN UNIVERSITY 610 
00464600 MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 580 
02300104 Altierus Career College - Tacoma 580 
02599801 Everest University - Largo 570 
02362100 FULL SAIL UNIVERSITY 560 
01151002 EVEREST INSTITUTE - EVEREST COLLEGE 550 
00907906 EVEREST COLLEGE- EVEREST INSTITUTE 540 
00982800 Altierus Career Education 510 
02262300 HEALD COLLEGE 510 
02263100 ANTHEM COLLEGE 510 
02593100 HEALD COLLEGE - ROSEVILLE 500 
02151900 KEISER UNIVERSITY 490 
03267300 Capella University 470 
03395307 ICDC College 470 
00747700 HEALD COLLEGE - RANCHO CORDOVA 460 
02596600 ATI CAREER TRAINING CENTER 450 
00145900 STRAYER UNIVERSITY 440 
00464200 GLOBE UNIVERSITY 440 
02237500 Las Vegas College 440 
00723603 ARGOSY UNIVERSITY - THE ART INSTITUTE OF CALIFORNIA - LOS ANGELES 430 
01185802 EVEREST COLLEGE - BURR RIDGE 410 
02295000 EVEREST COLLEGE PHOENIX 410 
00753100 ACADEMY OF ART UNIVERSITY 400 
01019500 Art Institute of Fort Lauderdale (The) 400 
03003200 Everest University - Everest Institute - Kendall 400 
03034000 HEALD COLLEGE - SALINAS 400 
00835000 Art Institute of Philadelphia (The) - 390 
01185803 EVEREST COLLEGE - MELROSE PARK 390 
01014805 COLORADO TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY - ON LINE 370 
01049000 REGENCY BEAUTY INSTITUTE 350 
01287302 WYOTECH - EVEREST COLLEGE 350 
00723402 HEALD COLLEGE-PORTLAND 340 
02591100 CAREER POINT COLLEGE 340 
00450303 Altierus Career College - Fort Worth South 320 



00512727 ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL MINNESOTA (THE) - BMC CINCINNATI 320 
00915706 WyoTech - West Sacramento Campus 300 
00926701 EVEREST COLLEGE - CHESAPEAKE 300 
02174900 INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY OF DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY - COLLINS COLLEGE 300 
02179907 Argosy University - Phoenix 300 
03072700 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - LOS ANGELES 300 
00149902 Everest University - Melbourne 290 
00832200 DEVRY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 290 
02300103 EVEREST COLLEGE - EVERETT 290 
02121800 Everest University - Everest Institute - Miami 280 
01162600 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - SOUTH BAY 270 
02078900 Art Institute of Colorado (The) 270 
02261302 EVEREST INSTITUTE - HOUSTON GREENSPOINT 270 
02305800 FLORIDA CAREER COLLEGE 270 
00450701 EVEREST COLLEGE- EVEREST COLLEGE, AURORA 260 
00982801 EVEREST INSTITUTE- DEARBORN 260 
00977700 KAPLAN COLLEGE 250 
01206100 BRYMAN COLLEGE 250 
02261303 Altierus Career College - Houston Hobby 250 
02609200 Vatterott College 250 
03832300 DADE MEDICAL COLLEGE 250 
01035601 EVEREST INSTITUTE - DECATUR 240 
02352200 LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CULINARY ARTS IN CHICAGO 240 
03549300 Ultimate Medical Academy 240 
01102401 EVEREST COLLEGE - CHICAGO 230 
03115100 HERITAGE COLLEGE 230 
00380700 MOUNTAIN STATE UNIVERSITY 220 
00822100 Universal Technical Institute 220 
01258400 Illinois Institute of Art (The) 220 
02327600 Argosy University - The Art Institute of California - San Diego 220 
02617506 Altierus Career College - Tigard 220 
03006800 LE CORDON BLEU INSTITUTE OF CULINARY ARTS 220 
02300105 EVEREST COLLEGE - EARTH CITY 210 
03076400 BRYMAN SCHOOL OF ARIZONA (THE) 210 
00927000 Art Institute of Atlanta (The) 200 
00982804 Altierus Career Education - South Plainfield 200 
01303900 South University 200 
02100401 EVEREST INSTITUTE - KALAMAZOO 200 
03035800 HERITAGE INSTITUTE 200 
00888700 Concorde Career College 190 
02291300 Art Institute of Seattle (The) 190 
02617507 EVEREST COLLEGE - EVEREST INSTITUTE - BENSALEM 190 
04051311 Art Institute of Las Vegas (The) 190 
00736200 MEDTECH COLLEGE 180 
00982803 EVEREST INSTITUTE - DETROIT 180 
01024800 ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL MINNESOTA (THE) 180 
02296605 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - ADDISON 180 
00153410 EVEREST UNIVERSITY - EVEREST COLLEGE - MILWAUKEE 170 
01072714 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - DECATUR 170 
00458300 ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL MINNESOTA (THE) - BMC SOUTH BEND 160 
01005700 AMERICAN COMMERCIAL COLLEGE 160 
02117100 Art Institute of Houston (The) 160 
02121801 EVEREST INSTITUTE - HIALEAH 160 
02179900 Argosy University 160 
02614201 Miller - Motte Technical College 160 
03084602 Art Institute of Phoenix (The) - Art Institute of Las Vegas (The) 160 
03390300 LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 160 
00266700 DOWLING COLLEGE 150 
00267800 BRYANT & STRATTON COLLEGE 150 
00781900 Art Institute of Portland (The) 150 
00450301 EVEREST COLLEGE - MCLEAN 140 
00748600 NEW ENGLAND INSTITUTE OF ART (THE) 140 
00780400 STAR CAREER ACADEMY 140 
00974800 Carrington College 140 
02075700 Briarcliffe College 140 



02525600 ART INSTITUTE OF NEW YORK CITY (THE) 140 
03062300 WESTECH COLLEGE 140 
03426400 ANTHEM INSTITUTE 140 
00499203 Miller-Motte Technical College 130 
00754802 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - ANAHEIM 130 
02120700 SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY COLLEGE 130 
02158400 Harrison College 130 
02202300 PITTSBURGH CAREER INSTITUTE 130 
02539600 MIAMI INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF ART & DESIGN - ART INSTITUTE DALLAS 130 
03534300 JONES INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY 130 
00467300 Baker College 120 
00723407 HEALD COLLEGE - MODESTO 120 
00754803 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - INLAND EMPIRE 120 
01072706 DeVry University - Ontario 120 
02110500 Miami International University of Art & Design - Art Inst of Charlotte 120 
03031402 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - ORLANDO 120 
00149905 Everest University - Brandon 110 
00450702 EVEREST COLLEGE- EVEREST COLLEGE, ARLINGTON 110 
00489800 McCann School of Business & Technology 110 
01072720 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - COLUMBUS 110 
01072724 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - IRVING 110 
01157400 BAUDER COLLEGE 110 
02053000 LIBERTY UNIVERSITY 110 
02065500 BROOKS COLLEGE 110 
02179902 Argosy University - Atlanta 110 
02298501 EVEREST COLLEGE - FORT WORTH 110 
02532100 BUSINESS CAREER TRAINING INSTITUTE 110 
02576900 CHARTER COLLEGE 110 
03031403 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CULINARY ARTS 110 
03162300 FOUR-D COLLEGE 110 
03903500 SOUTHERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 110 
00158300 MORRIS BROWN COLLEGE 100 
00270400 College of New Rochelle (The) 100 
00927002 Art Institute of Atlanta (The) - Art Institute of Washington (The) 100 
00972200 Empire Beauty School 100 
01035602 EVEREST INSTITUTE - EAGAN 100 
02217100 PIMA MEDICAL INSTITUTE 100 
02332900 DEVRY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY-POMONA 100 
02605501 REMINGTON COLLEGE - MOBILE 100 
02616703 LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CULINARY ARTS - LAS VEGAS 100 
03026500 Remington College 100 
03031409 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY OF DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY 100 
03304300 Centura College 100 
00450302 EVEREST COLLEGE - SANTA ANA 90 
00472900 MOUNT WASHINGTON COLLEGE 90 
00767800 SPARTAN COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS AND TECHNOLOGY 90 
00822103 Universal Technical Institute - California 90 
02100505 UNIVERSAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE -UNIVERSAL TECHNICAL INST OF N. CA, INC. 90 
02116011 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE - NEW YORK 90 
02152100 MCCANN SCHOOL OF BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY - MIAMI-JACOBS CAREER COLLEGE 90 
02218700 NUC University - Florida Technical College - Orlando 90 
02293202 ATI CAREER TRAINING CENTER - ATI COLLEGE OF HEALTH MIAMI 90 
03003201 EVEREST INSTITUTE - FT. LAUDERDALE 90 
03022601 LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CULIANRY ARTS - ATLANTA 90 
03125400 Argosy University - The Art Institute of California - Hollywood 90 
00150900 Nova Southeastern University-Davie 80 
00293700 King's College 80 
00458608 Purdue University Global - Omaha 80 
00458612 Purdue University Global - Hagerstown 80 
00844300 ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - SEATTLE 80 
00888900 LEHIGH VALLEY COLLEGE 80 
01258401 Illinois Institute of Art (The) - The IL Institute of Art - Schaumburg 80 
02113601 AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL UNIVERSITY - LOS ANGELES 80 
02205203 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - ST. PETERS 80 
02616203 ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL MINNESOTA (THE) - BMC FINDLAY 80 



03076402 BRYMAN SCHOOL OF ARIZONA (THE) - ANTHEM COLLEGE - ORLANDO 80 
03380301 STAR CAREER ACADEMY - STAR PHILADELPHIA 80 
00258000 Southern New Hampshire University 70 
00736202 MEDTECH COLLEGE - GREENWOOD 70 
00922800 DEVRY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 70 
01072711 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - ORLANDO 70 
01091300 Madison Media Institute 70 
01164700 SBI CAMPUS - AN AFFILIATE OF SANFORD-BROWN 70 
02055200 Harrington College of Design 70 
02116001 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE - TREVOSE 70 
02127900 SOJOURNER-DOUGLASS COLLEGE 70 
02218800 BROOKLINE COLLEGE 70 
02241800 AMERICAN CAREER COLLEGE 70 
02611004 HERITAGE COLLEGE-KANSAS CITY 70 
02617508 EVEREST COLLEGE - WOODBRIDGE 70 
03095500 ASA COLLEGE 70 
03232304 Lincoln Technical Institute - Lincoln 70 
03756300 ANAMARC COLLEGE 70 
00144800 HOWARD UNIVERSITY 60 
00149912 Everest University - Everest College - Kansas City 60 
00319100 CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY 60 
00364200 Texas Southern University 60 
00750601 LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - UNION 60 
00758600 REMINGTON COLLEGE - TAMPA 60 
00780401 STAR CAREER ACADEMY - STAR BRICK 60 
00784400 SBI CAMPUS - AN AFFILIATE OF SANFORD-BROWN - SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE 60 
00887800 Miami International University of Art & Design 60 
00962100 HERZING UNIVERSITY 60 
00998200 VICTORY UNIVERSITY 60 
01021700 INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY OF DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY - NASHVILLE 60 
01072702 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - PHOENIX 60 
01077900 PORTER AND CHESTER INSTITUTE 60 
02100502 UNIVERSAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE- MOTORCYCLE MECHANICS INSTITUTE DIVISION 60 
02116006 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - FT. LAUDERDALE 60 
02171500 WESTERN INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY 60 
02266200 HELMS CAREER INSTITUTE 60 
02283800 BEAUTY SCHOOLS OF AMERICA 60 
02559300 UNITED EDUCATION INSTITUTE 60 
02559400 INTERCOAST COLLEGES 60 
02599705 Vatterott College - Sunset Hills 60 
02611005 HERITAGE COLLEGE - WICHITA 60 
03006801 PENNSYLVANIA CULINARY INSTITUTE - LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CUL ARTS 60 
03022602 LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CULINARY ARTS - MINNEAPOLIS/ST. PAUL 60 
03115102 HERITAGE COLLEGE - LITTLE ROCK 60 
03380302 STAR CAREER ACADEMY - STAR NEWARK 60 
03809400 MICROPOWER CAREER INSTITUTE 60 
03819300 AMERICAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 60 
00108100 ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 50 
00140100 POST UNIVERSITY 50 
00149906 Altierus Career College - Orange Park 50 
00174600 Roosevelt University - State Street 50 
00422002 Purdue University Global - Cedar Rapids 50 
00458605 Purdue University Global - Des Moines 50 
00464601 MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS - BROOKLYN CENTER 50 
00464605 MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS-ROCHESTER 50 
00675500 BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE (THE -) 50 
00736205 MEDTECH COLLEGE - LEXINGTON 50 
00740500 WOOD TOBE - COBURN SCHOOL 50 
00748800 KAPLAN CAREER INSTITUTE 50 
00777700 REMINGTON COLLEGE - CLEVELAND 50 
00822101 Universal Technical Institute - Illinois 50 
00822104 Universal Technical Institute - NASCAR Technical Institute 50 
00974801 CARRINGTON COLLEGE - SAN LEANDRO CAMPUS 50 
00982808 Altierus Career College - Atlanta 50 
01035100 PSI INSTITUTE 50 



01072704 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - NEWARK 50 
01072717 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - KANSAS CITY 50 
01072719 DEVRY COLLEGE OF NEW YORK 50 
01111200 FASHION INSTITUTE OF DESIGN & MERCHANDISING - 50 
02078905 ART INSTITUTE OF COLORADO (THE) - PHOENIX BRANCH 50 
02113604 AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL UNIVERSITY - DUNWOODY 50 
02116005 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE - LANDOVER 50 
02116009 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - MIDDLEBURG HEIGHTS 50 
02148300 MANHATTAN BEAUTY SCHOOL 50 
02179901 Argosy University - Twin Cities 50 
02179918 Argosy University - Sarasota 50 
02263104 ANTHEM COLLEGE - ANTHEM CAREER COLLEGE - NASHVILLE 50 
02301300 PRISM CAREER INSTITUTE 50 
02599701 Vatterott College - Kansas City 50 
02614900 SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE 50 
02616401 SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE -TAMPA 50 
03030600 CORTIVA INSTITUTE 50 
03076405 BRYMAN SCHOOL OF ARIZONA (THE) - ANTHEM CAREER COLLEGE - MEMPHIS 50 
03077700 DECKER COLLEGE 50 
03079900 CITY COLLEGE 50 
03089700 CAREER INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND TECHNOLOGY 50 
03091100 ACT COLLEGE 50 
03339400 WESTERN GOVERNORS UNIVERSITY 50 
03348400 MATTIA COLLEGE 50 
03426300 COLLEGE OF HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONS (THE) 50 
03969600 UEI COLLEGE 50 
00132800 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 40 
00146700 BETHUNE COOKMAN UNIVERSITY 40 
00149700 JONES COLLEGE 40 
00149908 Everest University - Lakeland 40 
00149909 Everest University - Jacksonville 40 
00149911 Everest University - Everest College - Merrionette Park 40 
00219300 MOUNT IDA COLLEGE 40 
00224900 Davenport University 40 
00241000 JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 40 
00252100 WEBSTER UNIVERSITY 40 
00262900 Rutgers, the State University of New Jersey 40 
00275100 LONG ISLAND UNIVERSITY 40 
00332900 Pennsylvania State University (The) 40 
00340400 JOHNSON & WALES UNIVERSITY 40 
00473000 MCINTOSH COLLEGE 40 
00473100 DANIEL WEBSTER COLLEGE 40 
00479900 Monroe College 40 
00520307 REMINGTON COLLEGE - LAFAYETTE 40 
00730306 LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - EAST WINDSOR 40 
00736204 MEDTECH COLLEGE - FORT WAYNE 40 
00739400 BERKELEY COLLEGE 40 
00822105 Universal Technical Institute - Massachusetts 40 
00869410 RASMUSSEN COLLEGE - OCALA 40 
00887805 MIAMI INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF ART & DESIGN - ART INST. OF TAMPA 40 
00963500 FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY 40 
01072718 DeVry University - Iselin 40 
01072723 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - FEDERAL WAY 40 
01287200 NORTH-WEST COLLEGE 40 
02075702 Briarcliffe College - Bohemia 40 
02112300 Ridley - Lowell Business & Technical Institute 40 
02115100 BUTLER BUSINESS SCHOOL 40 
02116008 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - ATLANTA 40 
02131600 PE N NCO TECH 40 
02158410 Harrison College - East 40 
02179919 Argosy University - Dallas 40 
02180100 ROSS MEDICAL EDUCATION CENTER 40 
02202301 SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE - SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE 40 
02263105 ANTHEM COLLEGE - HIGH-TECH INSTITUTE - ATLANTA 40 
02294900 INSTITUTE OF AUDIO RESEARCH 40 



02295002 EVEREST COLLEGE PHOENIX - MESA CAMPUS 40 
02295700 NATIONAL ACADEMY OF BEAUTY ARTS 40 
02361101 ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - 40 
02541200 Stratford University 40 
02599710 Vatterott College - Vatterott Career College - Memphis 40 
02614205 Miller - Motte Technical College - Miller - Motte College - Greenville 40 
02616402 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE - ISELIN 40 
02616403 SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE - SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - WEST ALLIS 40 
02617503 EVEREST COLLEGE - VANCOUVER 40 
03010602 Virginia College - Huntsville 40 
03010603 Virginia College - Jackson 40 
03042700 LAU RUS TECH NICAL INSTITUTE 40 
03076403 BRYMAN SCHOOL OF ARIZONA (THE) - ANTHEM COLLEGE - IRVING 40 
03076404 BRYMAN SCHOOL OF ARIZONA (THE) - ANTHEM INSTITUTE - LAS VEGAS 40 
03123900 SOUTHEASTERN COLLEGE 40 
03399300 BRYAN COLLEGE 40 
03523300 Aviation Institute Of Maintenance 40 
03813300 Northcentral University 40 
04121500 COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 40 
04190000 RADIANS COLLEGE 40 
00108300 University of Arizona (The) 30 
00148000 FLORIDA AGRICULTURAL & MECHANICAL UNIVERSITY 30 
00152600 SAINT LEO UNIVERSITY 30 
00152800 ST. PETERSBURG COLLEGE 30 
00166500 Columbia College Chicago 30 
00167100 DEPAUL UNIVERSITY 30 
00228400 MARYGROVE COLLEGE 30 
00232900 Wayne State University 30 
00245600 Columbia College 30 
00277200 MERCY COLLEGE 30 
00278200 NEW YORK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 30 
00278500 New York University 30 
00304300 CHANCELLOR UNIVERSITY 30 
00305100 KENT STATE UNIVERSITY 30 
00312300 UNIVERSITY OF AKRON (THE) 30 
00342000 BENEDICT COLLEGE 30 
00458607 Purdue University Global - Cedar Falls 30 
00458609 Purdue University Global - Lincoln 30 
00458615 Kaplan University - Portland 30 
00461700 National College 30 
00462500 DELGADO COMMUNITY COLLEGE 30 
00464606 MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS - BLAINE 30 
00486600 STAUTZENBERGER COLLEGE 30 
00489300 DUBOIS BUSINESS COLLEGE 30 
00489804 McCann School of Business & Technology - Hazelton Campus 30 
00675000 VALENCIA COLLEGE 30 
00675501 BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE 30 
00716400 BRYAN UNIVERSITY 30 
00747001 ART INSTITUTE OF PITTSBURGH (THE) - SANTA MONICA 30 
00748400 Newbury College 30 
00779100 WILFRED ACADEMY OF HAIR & BEAUTY CULTURE 30 
00780402 STAR CAREER ACADEMY - STAR EGG HARBOR 30 
00793100 PACIFIC TRAVEL TRADE SCHOOL - MAIN CAMPUS 30 
00927003 Art Institute of Atlanta (The) - Art Institute of Tennessee-Nashville 30 
00940700 Lincoln College of New England 30 
00945103 ART INSTITUTES INTERNATIONAL MINNESOTA (THE) - BMC TUCSON 30 
00972100 Bradford School 30 
00974804 CARRINGTON COLLEGE - CITRUS HEIGHTS 30 
00974807 CARRINGTON COLLEGE - SAN JOSE 30 
00982810 EVEREST INSTITUTE - EVEREST COLLEGE- BEDFORD PARK 30 
01005901 AMERICAN COMMERCIAL COLLEGE - AMERICAN COMMERCIAL COLLEGE 30 
01014200 Touro College 30 
01019800 ECPI UNIVERSITY 30 
01063300 Houston Community College 30 
01072712 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - MIRAMAR 30 



01072722 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - FORT WASHINGTON 30 
01072754 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - HOUSTON 30 
01087700 AMERICAN BUSINESS INSTITUTE 30 
01146000 National University - La Jolla 30 
01164400 University of Maryland Global Campus 30 
01248200 ATI TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTER 30 
01289100 ANTONELLI COLLEGE 30 
02055500 DELTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY 30 
02103200 BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE-MERRILLVILLE 30 
02106600 AMERICAN INSTITUTE 30 
02112301 RIDLEY - LOWELL BUSINESS & TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - POUGHKEEPSIE 30 
02113606 AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL UNIVERSITY (THE) - PLANTATION 30 
02113609 AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL UNIVERSITY - WESTON 30 
02128000 SUPERIOR TRAINING SERVICES 30 
02179903 Argosy University - Washington D.C. Area 30 
02179909 Argosy University - Tampa 30 
02179914 Argosy University - Nashville 30 
02179928 Argosy University - Los Angeles 30 
02179948 Argosy University - The Art Institute of California - Inland Empire 30 
02205207 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - MILWAUKEE 30 
02215100 HALLMARK INSTITUTE OF PHOTOGRAPHY 30 
02219500 Mildred Elley 30 
02239202 ANTHEM COLLEGE - METRO SOUTH 30 
02250603 EVEREST COLLEGE - ARLINGTON 30 
02253900 Miller-Motte College - Berks Technical Institute 30 
02263101 ANTHEM COLLEGE - SACRAMENTO 30 
02305801 Florida Career College - Pembroke Pines 30 
02337800 COLLEGE OF OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 30 
02362002 UNIVERSAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - PENNSYLVANIA 30 
02491500 Southwest University of Visual Arts 30 
02538900 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COLLEGE- 30 
02546800 MTA SCHOOL, RESIDENT SCHOOL 30 
02557800 ART INSTITUTE OF YORK (THE) - PENNSYLVANIA 30 
02572800 VISTA COLLEGE 30 
02576200 MID-CONTINENT UNIVERSITY 30 
02580100 IVERSON INSTITUTE 30 
02588904 MEDTECH INSTITUTE- MEDTECH COLLEGE 30 
02599702 Vatterott College - Springfield 30 
02606800 Miller-Motte College - McCann - Monroe 30 
02611007 HERITAGE COLLEGE - COLUMBUS 30 
02615001 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - DALLAS 30 
03010607 Virginia College - Mobile 30 
03010616 Virginia College - Montgomery 30 
03031405 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - LAS VEGAS 30 
03031406 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - SEATTLE 30 
03067500 Institute of Technology 30 
03071801 ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - EVERETT 30 
03079200 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - DUPAGE 30 
03108100 Summit College 30 
03108500 EVERGLADES UNIVERSITY 30 
03110000 ACADEMY OF HEALING ARTS 30 
03128700 MT. SIERRA COLLEGE 30 
03172400 CALIBER TRAINING INSTITUTE 30 
03196300 Lincoln Technical Institute - Somerville 30 
03368300 MIDWEST TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 30 
03448300 BUSINESS INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES 30 
03595400 ANGLEY COLLEGE 30 
03789300 UNITECH TRAINING ACADEMY 30 
03866300 GALIANO CAREER ACADEMY 30 
04116000 VIDEO SYMPHONY ENTERTRAINING 30 
04122300 Grantham University 30 
04137900 BRENSTEN EDUCATION 30 
04148000 NEW LIFE BUSINESS INSTITUTE 30 
00100200 ALABAMA AGRICULTURAL & MECHANICAL UNIVERSITY 20 
00100500 ALABAMA STATE UNIVERSITY 20 



00111700 AZUSA PACIFIC UNIVERSITY 20 
00113900 CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LONG BEACH 20 
00115000 CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY - SACRAMENTO 20 
00115300 CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, NORTHRIDGE 20 
00115400 SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00115500 SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00131500 University of California, Los Angeles 20 
00136000 METROPOLITAN STATE UNIVERSITY OF DENVER 20 
00136300 REGIS UNIVERSITY 20 
00146900 FLORIDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 20 
00148900 FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00150000 BROWARD COLLEGE 20 
00150400 State College of Florida, Manatee-Sarasota 20 
00152000 Seminole State College of Florida 20 
00152100 SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY 20 
00154400 Albany State University 20 
00155900 CLARK ATLANTA UNIVERSITY 20 
00157400 GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00157700 KENNESAW STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00169400 CHICAGO STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00173700 NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY 20 
00175800 SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY AT CARBONDALE 20 
00180500 INDIANA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 20 
00181300 Indiana University - Purdue University Indianapolis 20 
00183300 SAINT JOSEPH'S COLLEGE 20 
00184200 VALPARAISO UNIVERSITY 20 
00198300 ST. CATHARINE COLLEGE 20 
00200600 Grambling State University 20 
00202500 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AND AGRICULTURAL & MECHANICAL COLG AT BATON ROUGE 20 
00208300 Morgan State University 20 
00213000 Boston University 20 
00220500 QUINCY COLLEGE 20 
00221100 Springfield College 20 
00225900 EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY 20 
00229000 MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00233000 WESTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY 20 
00236200 MINNEAPOLIS COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 20 
00240700 Hinds Community College 20 
00244100 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI 20 
00256900 UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA - LAS VEGAS 20 
00261700 MONTCLAIR STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00273200 HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY 20 
00279100 PACE UNIVERSITY 20 
00290500 NORTH CAROLINA AGRICULTURAL AND TECHNICAL STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00290900 BARBER-SCOTIA COLLEGE 20 
00295000 North Carolina Central University 20 
00296800 Saint Augustine's University 20 
00301800 BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00302600 CENTRAL STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00309000 OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00312500 UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI 20 
00313100 UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO 20 
00319600 LANE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 20 
00319900 Marylhurst University 20 
00321300 Portland Community College 20 
00324900 COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF PHILADELPHIA 20 
00325600 DREXEL UNIVERSITY 20 
00344800 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA - COLUMBIA 20 
00350900 UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS (THE) 20 
00351000 MIDDLE TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00352200 TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00352400 PIEDMONT INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY - CHATTANOOGA CAMPUS 20 
00359400 UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS 20 
00363000 Prairie View Agricultural & Mechanical University 20 
00371200 TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE 20 



00372800 OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY 20 
00373900 SAINT PAUL'S COLLEGE 20 
00374900 GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY 20 
00376400 VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00376500 NORFOLK STATE UNIVERSITY 20 
00382700 West Virginia University 20 
00386600 Milwaukee Area Technical College 20 
00389600 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN - MILWAUKEE 20 
00395400 UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA-MAIN CAMPUS 20 
00396900 University of Minnesota - Twin Cities 20 
00399300 Midlands Technical College - Airport Campus 20 
00449402 EVEREST COLLEGE - ONTARIO 20 
00458606 Purdue University Global - Mason City 20 
00458610 Kaplan University - Council Bluffs 20 
00458616 Purdue University Global - Lewiston 20 
00464602 MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS - PLYMOUTH 20 
00464603 MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS - SHAKOPEE 20 
00464604 MINNESOTA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS - ST. CLOUD 20 
00472901 MOUNT WASHINGTON COLLEGE - NASHUA CAMPUS 20 
00472905 MOUNT WASHINGTON COLLEGE - SALEM CAMPUS 20 
00489805 MCCANN SCHOOL OF BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY - SCRANTON 20 
00492000 TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE 20 
00493800 South College 20 
00520800 COLLEGE OF WESTCHESTER (THE) 20 
00673100 Casa Loma College 20 
00686700 COLUMBUS STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE- MAIN CAMPUS 20 
00697500 Lincoln University 20 
00712000 Des Moines Area Community College 20 
00722900 WESTERN BEAUTY INSTITUTE 20 
00740100 Mandl School 20 
00743900 Fountainhead College of Technology 20 
00751800 Apex Technical School 20 
00757200 AMERICAN MUSICAL & DRAMATIC ACADEMY 20 
00758602 REMINGTON COLLEGE - FORT WORTH CAMPUS 20 
00775900 LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - ALLENTOWN 20 
00781400 BROOKSTONE COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 20 
00781401 BROOKSTONE COLLEGE OF BUSINESS - GREENSBORO 20 
00784500 NEW ENGLAND INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 20 
00787000 HILLSBOROUGH COMMUNITY COLLEGE 20 
00793803 LINCOLN COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY - NASHVILLE 20 
00821700 Paul Mitchell the School Green Bay 20 
00827000 WILFRED ACADEMY 20 
00841700 STENOTYPE INSTITUTE OF JACKSONVILLE 20 
00850101 Rasmussen College 20 
00863500 IBMC COLLEGE 20 
00902200 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL COLLEGE 20 
00904300 ELMIRA BUSINESS INSTITUTE 20 
00926800 KELSEY -JENNEY COLLEGE 20 
00927004 Art Institute of Atlanta (The) - The Art Institute of Charleston 20 
00943200 ESS COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 20 
00961800 TULSA WELDING SCHOOL 20 
00974802 CARRINGTON COLLEGE - PLEASANT HILL CAMPUS 20 
00974803 CARRINGTON COLLEGE - STOCKTON 20 
00974806 CARRINGTON COLLEGE CALIFORNIA - ANTIOCH/WALNUT CREEK 20 
00974808 CARRINGTON COLLEGE CALIFORNIA - EMERYVILLE 20 
00982807 EVEREST INSTITUTE - MARIETTA 20 
01014804 COLORADO TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY - SIOUX FALLS BRANCH CAMPUS 20 
01014814 COLORADO TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY - NORTH KANSAS CITY 20 
01027900 Hickey College 20 
01036200 COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN NEVADA 20 
01040500 PINNACLE CAREER INSTITUTE 20 
01057700 UNITED COLLEGE OF BUSINESS 20 
01072709 DEVRY UNIVERSITY - WESTMINSTER 20 
01083100 NEW COLLEGE OF CALIFORNIA 20 
01088100 STARK STATE COLLEGE 20 



01093000 SUBURBAN TECHNICAL SCHOOL 20 
01103100 TECHNICAL CAREER INSTITUTES 20 
01112200 SAWYER COLLEGE 20 
01114500 LONE STAR COLLEGE SYSTEM 20 
01116600 Broadview College 20 
01162601 WESTWOOD COLLEGE-SOUTH BAY - ARLINGTON BALLSTON 20 
01162602 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - SOUTH BAY - ANNANDALE 20 
01197900 BLAKE BUSINESS SCHOOL 20 
01202700 GALEN COLLEGE OF CALIFORNIA 20 
01226200 USA TRAINING ACADEMY HOME STUDY 20 
01234600 BERKELEY COLLEGE - CLIFTON 20 
01246104 Lincoln Technical Institute - Center City 20 
01246105 Lincoln Technical Institute - Northeast 20 
01258405 Illinois Institute of Art (The) - The Art Institute of Michigan 20 
01284601 BRANCH CAMPUS 20 
02069200 PACIFIC COAST COLLEGE 20 
02074100 CAPITOL CITY TRADE & TECHNICAL SCHOOL 20 
02098814 UNIVERSITY OF PHOENIX - ONLINE CAMPUS 20 
02100607 Carrington College -Tucson 20 
02100608 CARRINGTON COLLEGE - WESTSIDE 20 
02100611 Carrington College - Mesa 20 
02103201 BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE-MERRILLVILLE - BROWN MACKIE COLLEGE-MICHIGAN CITY 20 
02110700 Cleveland Institute of Dental - Medical Assistants 20 
02116012 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - HOUSTON NORTH LOOP 20 
02119200 COURT REPORTING INSTITUTE OF ST LOUIS 20 
02120800 YORKTOWNE BUSINESS INSTITUTE 20 
02120901 ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - HAYWARD 20 
02131500 NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE 20 
02141500 SAVANNAH COLLEGE OF ART AND DESIGN 20 
02151100 ATI COLLEGE OF HEALTH 20 
02158401 Harrison College - Columbus 20 
02158402 Harrison College - Lafayette 20 
02158405 Harrison College - Terre Haute 20 
02158407 Harrison College - Anderson 20 
02158409 Harrison College - Evansville 20 
02158412 Harrison College - Fort Wayne 20 
02160304 INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY OF DESIGN AND TECHNOLOGY - SCHAUMBURG 20 
02161800 MUSICIANS INSTITUTE 20 
02164200 FOREST INSTITUTE OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY 20 
02177500 RIO SALADO COMMUNITY COLLEGE 20 
02179905 Argosy University - Hawaii 20 
02179926 ARGOSY UNIVERSITY - ORANGE COUNTY 20 
02179932 Argosy University - Inland Empire 20 
02179943 Argosy University - The Art Institute of California - San Francisco 20 
02179944 Argosy University - The Art Institute of California - Orange County 20 
02179945 Argosy University - The Art Institute of California - Sacramento 20 
02202500 NEW ENGLAND TRACTOR TRAILER TRAINING SCHOOL OF CONN 20 
02205204 SANFORD BROWN COLLEGE-NKC 20 
02205300 SAVANNAH RIVER COLLEGE 20 
02206300 BEAUTY INSTITUTE (THE) 20 
02239203 ANTHEM COLLEGE - BEAVERTON 20 
02241801 AMERICAN CAREER COLLEGE - ANAHEIM 20 
02244900 Goodwin University 20 
02245200 MTI COLLEGE OF BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY 20 
02255200 PENNSYLVANIA SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 20 
02263106 ANTHEM COLLEGE - ANTHEM COLLEGE - KANSAS CITY 20 
02277400 South Coast College 20 
02280800 Lincoln College of Technology - West Palm 20 
02293203 ATI CAREER TRAINING CENTER - ALBUQUERQUE 20 
02296500 MASTERS INSTITUTE 20 
02304000 MISSOURI TECHNICAL SCHOOL 20 
02305802 FLORIDA CAREER COLLEGE - WEST PALM BEACH 20 
02305804 FLORIDA CAREER COLLEGE - LAUDERDALE LAKES 20 
02311200 AMERICAN SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY 20 
02313900 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - O'HARE AIRPORT 20 



02317300 Tricoci University of Beauty Culture 20 
02338500 Glendale Career College 20 
02362003 UNIVERSAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - NORTHERN TEXAS 20 
02490800 HAIR FASHIONS BY KAYE BEAUTY COLLEGE 20 
02491100 Beckfield College 20 
02539900 STAR TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 20 
02540000 Tennessee Academy of Cosmetology 20 
02547600 FLORIDA NATIONAL UNIVERSITY 20 
02559000 University of Advancing Computer Technology 20 
02559301 UNITED EDUCATION INSTITUTE - SAN BERNARDINO 20 
02559303 UNITED EDUCATION INSTITUTE - SAN DIEGO 20 
02559304 UNITED EDUCATION INSTITUTE - ONTARIO 20 
02559305 UNITED EDUCATION INSTITUTE - ENCINO 20 
02559309 United Education Institute - Chula Vista 20 
02569306 LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE OF CULINARY ARTS - SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE 20 
02586200 FLORIDA CAREER COLLEGE - CLEARWATER 20 
02588902 MEDTECH INSTITUTE - SILVER SPRING 20 
02596400 SPARTAN COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS & TECHNOLOGY 20 
02596502 ATI- CAREER TRAINING CENTER - OKLAHOMA CITY (#037) 20 
02598200 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERNMOST FLORIDA 20 
02599703 Vatterott College - Joplin 20 
02599706 Vatterott College - Tulsa 20 
02599712 VATTEROTT COLLEGE - ST. CHARLES 20 
02608900 PINNACLE COLLEGE 20 
02617501 EVEREST COLLEGE - FIFE 20 
03009701 HARRISON COLLEGE - MUNCIE 20 
03010604 Virginia College - Austin 20 
03010606 Virginia College - Chattanooga 20 
03010608 Virginia College - Pensacola 20 
03010610 Virginia College - Biloxi 20 
03010611 Virginia College - Golf Academy of America - Carlsbad 20 
03010619 Virginia College - Augusta 20 
03012500 NEW WAVE HAIR ACADEMY 20 
03023500 Camelot College 20 
03025800 Dawn Career Institute 20 
03026501 REMINGTON COLLEGE - NORTH HOUSTON CAMPUS 20 
03035300 Southern Careers Institute 20 
03039900 Fremont College 20 
03042501 Carrington College - Spokane 20 
03062701 PLATT COLLEGE - ONTARIO 20 
03067300 METROPOLITAN COLLEGE 20 
03068200 OHIO MEDIA SCHOOL 20 
03071606 College of Business & Technology 20 
03076401 BRYMAN SCHOOL OF ARIZONA (THE) - ANTHEM COLLEGE 20 
03089702 CAREER INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND TECHNOLOGY - BROOKLYN 20 
03104300 Career Technical Institute 20 
03108700 ROYAL BEAUTY CAREERS 20 
03109000 SCHOOL OF COMMUNICATION ARTS OF NORTH CAROLINA 20 
03110300 SALON ACADEMY (THE) 20 
03113100 MARIC COLLEGE 20 
03115000 ARIZONA COLLEGE 20 
03126400 CENTURA COLLEGE - 20 
03138400 AMERICAN COLLEGE OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY 20 
03197300 INSTITUTE FOR HEALTH EDUCATION (THE) 20 
03294300 BLUE CLIFF COLLEGE 20 
03294306 BLUE CLIFF COLLEGE - SHREVEPORT 20 
03316300 LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - HARTFORD 20 
03380303 STAR CAREER ACADEMY - STAR CLIFTON 20 
03380304 STAR CAREER ACADEMY - STAR AUDUBON 20 
03394300 REMINGTON COLLEGE - SAN DIEGO CAMPUS 20 
03400300 Quest College 20 
03425400 CENTRAL FLORIDA INSTITUTE 20 
03525300 BLUE CLIFF COLLEGE - GULFPORT 20 
03549301 ULTIMATE MEDICAL ACADEMY- 20 
03625300 PERFORMANCE TRAINING INSTITUTE 20 



03627400 JACKSONVILLE BEAUTY INSTITUTE 20 
03676400 HEALTHY HAIR ACADEMY 20 
03698400 CALIFORNIA COLLEGE OF VOCATIONAL CAREERS 20 
03706300 Hollywood Institute 20 
03812300 OMNITECH INSTITUTE 20 
03875300 MCI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 20 
03973300 SAE EXPRESSION COLLEGE 20 
04051304 Art Institute of Phoenix (The) - Art Institute of Indianapolis (The) 20 
04127900 TRIDENT UNIVERSITY INTERNATIONAL 20 
04134500 SAN DIEGO COLLEGE 20 
04135900 Orion College 20 
04141400 LAURUS COLLEGE 20 
04149300 PARK WEST BARBER SCHOOL 20 
04152300 Georgia Beauty Academy 20 
04161800 BRANDMAN UNIVERSITY 20 
04162500 HOLLYWOOD INSTITUTE OF BEAUTY CAREERS 20 
04184800 VANTAGE COLLEGE 20 
00102800 MILES COLLEGE 10 
00104400 Stillman College 10 
00104700 Troy University 10 
00105100 UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA 10 
00105200 UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA AT BIRMINGHAM 10 
00105700 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH ALABAMA 10 
00107700 MESA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 10 
00107800 PHOENIX COLLEGE 10 
00108200 NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY 10 
00108700 Arkansas Baptist College 10 
00109003 Arkansas State University 10 
00109200 UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS 10 
00110100 UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT LITTLE ROCK 10 
00113800 California State University, East Bay 10 
00114000 CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LOS ANGELES 10 
00114200 California State University, San Bernardino 10 
00114700 CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FRESNO 10 
00116400 Chapman University 10 
00132500 UNIVERSITY OF SAN FRANCISCO 10 
00134201 WHITTIER COLLEGE - COLLEGE OF LAW 10 
00137800 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00141600 UNIVERSITY OF BRIDGEPORT 10 
00142800 DELAWARE STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00143400 AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 10 
00144100 UNIVERSITY OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 10 
00144400 George Washington University 10 
00147500 Daytona State College 10 
00147700 FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN STATE COLLEGE 10 
00148100 Florida Atlantic University 10 
00148400 FLORIDA STATE COLLEGE AT JACKSONVILLE 10 
00148600 FLORIDA MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY 10 
00150600 MIAMI DADE COLLEGE 10 
00153500 UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 10 
00153600 University of Miami 10 
00153700 University of South Florida 10 
00156200 GEORGIA STATE UNIVERSITY - PC-DECATUR 10 
00157200 Georgia Southern University 10 
00158000 MERCER UNIVERSITY 10 
00159900 VALDOSTA STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00169200 ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00177500 University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign 10 
00177600 University of Illinois at Chicago 10 
00180700 Indiana State University 10 
00180900 Indiana University - Bloomington 10 
00182200 INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY 10 
00182500 PURDUE UNIVERSITY 10 
00191700 BARCLAY COLLEGE 10 
00194800 UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS 10 



00196200 UNIVERSITY OF THE CUMBERLANDS 10 
00196800 KENTUCKY STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00198900 University of Kentucky 10 
00199900 UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE 10 
00200200 WESTERN KENTUCKY UNIVERSITY 10 
00201500 UNIVERSITY OF NEW ORLEANS (THE) 10 
00202400 SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA UNIVERSITY 10 
00210300 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, COLLEGE PARK 10 
00219900 NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY 10 
00221800 SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY 10 
00224300 CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY 10 
00227000 Henry Ford College 10 
00227800 Lansing Community College 10 
00232300 University of Detroit Mercy 10 
00236000 Minnesota State University, Mankato 10 
00239600 Alcorn State University 10 
00239700 Belhaven University 10 
00242400 Mississippi Valley State University 10 
00244000 University of Mississippi 10 
00248000 LINDENWOOD UNIVERSITY 10 
00250300 MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00254000 College of Saint Mary 10 
00256800 UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA, RENO 10 
00257900 New England College 10 
00260700 FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON UNIVERSITY 10 
00261300 NEW JERSEY CITY UNIVERSITY 10 
00262200 KEAN UNIVERSITY 10 
00263200 SETON HALL UNIVERSITY 10 
00265700 NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00266300 UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO 10 
00267808 BRYANT & STRATTON COLLEGE - PARMA 10 
00267813 Bryant & Stratton College - Milwaukee Downtown 10 
00277700 MEDAILLE COLLEGE 10 
00279000 Nyack College 10 
00280600 ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 10 
00282300 Saint John's University 10 
00283400 EXCELSIOR COLLEGE 10 
00284200 SUNY COLLEGE AT BUFFALO 10 
00287200 MONROE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 10 
00287300 NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE 10 
00292300 East Carolina University 10 
00296200 SHAW UNIVERSITY 10 
00303000 OHIO CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY 10 
00303200 CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00304000 Cuyahoga Community College 10 
00304600 Franklin University 10 
00314500 YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00315700 LANGSTON UNIVERSITY 10 
00321600 PORTLAND STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00325800 DUQUESNE UNIVERSITY OF THE HOLY SPIRIT 10 
00327300 HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 10 
00331500 BLOOMSBURG UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 10 
00331700 CHEYNEY UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 10 
00339400 WILKES UNIVERSITY 10 
00344600 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00347800 AUSTIN PEAY STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00348000 Bethel University 10 
00349400 Hiwassee College 10 
00349700 KNOXVILLE COLLEGE 10 
00350100 LEMOYNE-OWEN COLLEGE 10 
00353006 University of Tennessee 10 
00357700 HUSTON - TILLOTSON UNIVERSITY 10 
00358500 LON MORRIS COLLEGE 10 
00359000 MCLENNAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 10 
00359300 NAVARRO COLLEGE 10 



00359900 University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 10 
00360600 Sam Houston State University 10 
00361200 UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON - DOWNTOWN 10 
00361500 Texas State University 10 
00362600 Tarrant County College District 10 
00363400 TEXAS STATE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 10 
00364400 Texas Tech University 10 
00365200 UNIVERSITY OF HOUSTON 10 
00365600 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON 10 
00366100 University of Texas at El Paso 10 
00369200 Norwich University 10 
00372700 Northern Virginia Community College 10 
00373500 VIRGINIA COMMONWEALTH UNIVERSITY 10 
00375200 VIRGINIA INTERMONT COLLEGE 10 
00379800 UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON 10 
00380000 WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY 10 
00393803 INTER AMERICAN UNIVERSITY OF PUERTO RICO - SAN GERMAN CAMPUS 10 
00394100 Universidad Ana G. MA©ndez - Carolina Campus 10 
00396500 BAY STATE COLLEGE 10 
00398500 ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY 10 
00399100 GREENVILLE TECHNICAL COLLEGE 10 
00407200 NORTHWOOD UNIVERSITY 10 
00449200 WATTERSON COLLEGE 10 
00464201 GLOBE UNIVERSITY - EAU CLAIRE 10 
00484400 WAKE TECHNICAL COMM UNITY COLLEGE 10 
00485200 Clark State College 10 
00489807 MCCANN SCHOOL OF BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY - CARLISLE 10 
00492500 HORRY GEORGETOWN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 10 
00494700 WEST TENNESSEE BUSINESS COLLEGE 10 
00554100 Minnesota State Community and Technical College 10 
00575300 OWENS COMMUNITY COLLEGE 10 
00696100 JEFFERSON COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE 10 
00729701 WESTWOOD COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY - O'HARE 10 
00737200 AUSTIN'S SCHOOL OF SPA TECHNOLOGY 10 
00743000 ANTONELLI INSTITUTE 10 
00743700 PITTSBURGH TECHNICAL COLLEGE 10 
00754900 COYNE COLLEGE 10 
00758604 REMINGTON COLLEGE-LARGO CAMPUS 10 
00758605 REMINGTON COLLEGE-JACKSONVILLE CAMPUS 10 
00760500 ACADEMY PACIFIC TRAVEL COLLEGE 10 
00764800 DENVER TECHNICAL COLLEGE 10 
00768600 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AT SHREVEPORT - BOSSIER CITY 10 
00783200 LINCOLN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - PHILADELPHIA 10 
00812300 ADVANCED CAREER TRAINING 10 
00831000 AUBURN UNIVERSITY MONTGOMERY 10 
00869407 RASMUSSEN COLLEGE - BLOOMINGTON 10 
00869411 RASMUSSEN COLLEGE - NEW PORT RICHEY 10 
00869413 RASMUSSEN COLLEGE - FORT MYERS 10 
00903200 EMPIRE COLLEGE 10 
00903400 CATHERINE COLLEGE 10 
00907700 UTICA SCHOOL OF COMMERCE 10 
00908200 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS COLLEGE 10 
00923000 WAYNE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 10 
00926803 KELSEY - JEN NEY COLLEGE- 10 
00943100 NATIONAL EDUCATION CENTER NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY CAMPUS 10 
00944700 WEBSTER CAREER COLLEGE 10 
00974100 University of Texas at Dallas 10 
00976900 METROPOLITAN COLLEGE OF NEW YORK 10 
00978400 NATIONAL EDUCATION CENTER-BAUDER COLLEGE CAMPUS 10 
00991700 IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF INDIANA 10 
01003500 SOUTHERN COLLEGE 10 
01011500 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT SAN ANTONIO 10 
01014802 COLORADO TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY - DENVER BRANCH CAMPUS 10 
01028600 SUNY EMPIRE STATE COLLEGE 10 
01034500 CINCINNATI STATE TECHNICAL & COMMUNITY COLLEGE 10 



01037200 ADELPHI BUSINESS COLLEGE 10 
01046300 NATIONAL TECHNICAL SCHOOLS 10 
01050300 WICHITA TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 10 
01050900 Hallmark University 10 
01055400 Concordia College Alabama 10 
01072725 DEVRY UNIVERSITY-ARLINGTON 10 
01084700 Miller-Motte College - Arizona Automotive Institute 10 
01099800 PENNSYLVANIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 10 
01121900 COLUMBIA SCHOOL OF BROADCASTING, HOME STUDY 10 
01171900 Universidad Ana G. MA©ndez - Gurabo Campus 10 
01174500 OHIO TECHNICAL COLLEGE 10 
01181000 Taylor Business Institute 10 
01191100 BRICK COMPUTER SCIENCE INSTITUTE 10 
01191600 DRAKE BUSINESS SCHOOL 10 
01201500 Austin Community College 10 
01202600 BELLUS ACADEMY 10 
01242500 Stone Academy 10 
01289600 North Coast College, The 10 
01291200 MTI COLLEGE 10 
01300500 OLYMPIAN ACADEMY OF COSMETOLOGY 10 
01303904 SOUTH UNIVERSITY - WEST PALM BEACH CAMPUS 10 
01303906 SOUTH UNIVERSITY-MONTGOMERY 10 
01303907 SOUTH UNIVERSITY-COLUMBIA 10 
01303908 SOUTH UNIVERSITY-TAMPA 10 
02054300 TRUMBULL BUSINESS COLLEGE 10 
02055100 HAWAII BUSINESS COLLEGE 10 
02060900 BROWN COLLEGE OF COURT REPORTING 10 
02065501 BROOKS COLLEGE - SUNNYVALE 10 
02066200 New School, The 10 
02092400 RIDLEY-LOWELL SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 10 
02098300 WESTERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE 10 
02100612 Carrington College - New Mexico 10 
02104000 HARRIS SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 10 
02113602 AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL UNIVERSITY - LONDON 10 
02113610 AMERICAN INTERCONTINENTAL UNIVERSITY - HOUSTON 10 
02120600 SAYBROOK UNIVERSITY 10 
02128300 INSTITUTE FOR BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY 10 
02128301 INSTITUTE FOR BUSINESS & TECHNOLOGY - NATIONAL CAREER EDUCATION 10 
02147400 CLEVELAND CHIROPRACTIC COLLEGE 10 
02151906 KEISER UNIVERSITY - LAKELAND 10 
02151908 KEISER UNIVERSITY - MIAMI CAMPUS 10 
02152700 CENTER FOR THE MEDIA ARTS 10 
02157800 AMERICAN HI-TECH BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY 10 
02158417 Harrison College - Columbus, OH 10 
02160700 WILFRED ACADEMY OF HAIR DESIGN & BEAUTY CULTURE 10 
02165400 TRAINCO BUS SCHOOL 10 
02178500 Eagle Gate College 10 
02179908 Argosy University - San Francisco Bay Area 10 
02179913 Argosy University - Seattle 10 
02179921 Argosy University - Schaumburg 10 
02188400 SIERRA VALLEY COLLEGE OF COURT REPORTING 10 
02216800 CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE 10 
02219600 OMEGA INSTITUTE 10 
02234200 KEYSTONE TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 10 
02241400 BARCLAY CAREER SCHOOL 10 
02261301 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY - HOUSTON GALLERIA 10 
02270200 INTERNATIONAL AVIATION AND TRAVEL ACADEMY 10 
02275100 Concorde Career Institute 10 
02284300 INTERACTIVE COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY 10 
02284700 CHICAGO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 10 
02295200 UNITED SCHOOLS 10 
02295900 AMERICAN CAREER TRAINING TRAVEL SCHOOL 10 
02305803 FLORIDA CAREER COLLEGE -HIALEAH 10 
02312400 LA COLLEGE INTERNATIONAL 10 
02317800 American Institute of Trucking 10 



02320900 Tidewater Tech 10 
02321901 ITT TECHNICAL INSTITUTE - SANTA CLARA 10 
02326800 MERIDIAN COLLEGE 10 
02330100 Pioneer Pacific College 10 
02334200 SOUTHEASTERN ACADEMY 10 
02334402 CENTURA COLLEGE - NEWPORT NEWS 10 
02339800 SOUTHERN INSTITUTE OF COSMETOLOGY 10 
02340500 ST. LOUIS COLLEGE OF HEALTH CAREERS 10 
02353200 AMERICAN BUSINESS INSTITUTE (CLOSED) 10 
02360800 Provo College 10 
02532101 BUSINESS COMPUTER TRAINING INSTITUTE - SEATTLE 10 
02546400 MTI Business College 10 
02559310 UNITED EDUCATION INSTITUTE - WEST COVINA 10 
02572008 Vista College - Beaumont 10 
02577900 SANTA BARBARA BUSINESS COLLEGE 10 
02581200 CC'S COSMETOLOGY COLLEGE 10 
02584400 NEW ENGLAND TRACTOR TRAILER TRAINING SCHOOL OF MASSACHUSETTS 10 
02596500 ATI- CAREER TRAINING CENTER 10 
02599714 Vatterott College - ex'treme Institute by Nelly 10 
02599718 Vatterott College - L'Ecole Culinaire 10 
02609500 Career Training Academy 10 
02612800 LOS ANGELES RECORDING SCHOOL 10 
02614901 SANFORD-BROWN INSTITUTE-SPRINGFIELD 10 
02617200 AMERICAN COLLEGE 10 
02621500 CAREER COLLEGE OF NORTHERN NEVADA 10 
02622001 SOUTHWEST ACUPUNCTURE COLLEGE -ALBUQUERQUE 10 
03006802 PENNSYLVANIA CULINARY INSTITUTE - LE CORDON BLEU COLLEGE BOSTON 10 
03010612 Virginia College - Golf Academy of America - Apopka 10 
03010617 Virginia College - Greenville 10 
03010618 Virginia College - Jacksonville 10 
03010620 Virginia College - Charleston 10 
03019800 PCI HEALTH TRAINING CENTER 10 
03027400 Avalon School of Cosmetology 10 
03031408 SANFORD-BROWN COLLEGE - SAN ANTONIO 10 
03031600 DPT BUSINESS SCHOOL 10 
03044501 MARIC COLLEGE - PANORAMA CITY 10 
03065400 PROFESSIONAL CAREERS INSTITUTE 10 
03078000 MIAMI MEDIA SCHOOL 10 
03079202 WESTWOOD COLLEGE - ATLANTA MIDTOWN 10 
03083700 Galen Health Institutes 10 
03091300 REGENT UNIVERSITY 10 
03113104 MARIC COLLEGE - LOS ANGELES 10 
03122600 EASTERN INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE 10 
03126401 CENTURA COLLEGE - WEST 10 
03162302 FOUR-D COLLEGE - VICTORVILLE 10 
03173300 ATLANTA'S JOHN MARSHALL LAW SCHOOL 10 
03275300 COSMETOLOGY CAREER INSTITUTE 10 
03294303 BLUE CLIFF COLLEGE - LAFAYETTE 10 
03367400 COMMUNITY CARE COLLEGE 10 
03416500 Chicago School of Professional Psychology - College of Nursing 10 
03427500 UNIVERSITY OF ANTELOPE VALLEY 10 
03445500 FAYETTE BEAUTY ACADEMY 10 
03479300 PCI College 10 
03513400 APEX SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY 10 
03639300 WEST COAST ULTRASOUND INSTITUTE 10 
03750300 PROSPECT COLLEGE 10 
03786300 ADVANCED COLLEGE 10 
03838500 NORTHWEST CAREER COLLEGE 10 
03852500 CIT COLLEGE OF INFOMEDICAL TECHNOLOGY 10 
03910400 NATIONAL POLYTECH N I C COLLEG E 10 
03915300 Career Quest Learning Centers 10 
03939400 CENTURA INSTITUTE 10 
03969601 UEI COLLEGE-RIVERSIDE 10 
04038300 ATA COLLEGE 10 
04057300 ASHER COLLEGE 10 



04115700 REGINA'S COLLEGE OF BEAUTY 10 
04124500 MYCOMPUTERCAREER.COM /TECHSKILLS 10 
04131700 SOUTHWEST UNIVERSITY AT EL PASO 10 
04143100 PROFESSIONAL HANDS INSTITUTE 10 
04147700 Lake Lanier School of Massage 10 
04150000 CENTRAL NURSING COLLEGE 10 
04158700 HOLLYWOOD BEAUTY COLLEGE 10 
04177200 Real Barbers College (The) 10 
04189200 SALON PROFESSIONAL ACADEMY (THE) 10 
04189300 ALLIED AMERICAN UNIVERSITY 10 
04221800 Toni&Guy Hairdressing Academy 10 

All Other Schools with Less than 10 Ineligible Applications 12,650 

TOTAL 137,410 



FOIA request 22-00285-F 

BD Claims by Submission Year* 

Before 2015 51 

2015 8801 

2016 83623 

2017 80554 

2018 51063 

2019 67294 

2020 52656 

2021* 70039 

Grand Total 414081 

*From 01/01/2015 

Through 10/14/2021 
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